2024-0090 ,
INTRODUCED BY: MATTHEW JEWELL, PARISH PRESIDENT

(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _ 24-3-5

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. One (1) for the Barber Road Bank
Stabilization, (Project No. P210702), to increase the
contract amount by $64,659.69 and increase the
contract time by 7 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 21-10-2 adopted on October 18, 2021, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized a professional service agreement
with Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC, to perform engineering services
for Barber Road Bank Stabilization (Project No. P210702), in the not to
exceed amount of $243,028.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 23-5-6 adopted on May 22, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved Amendment No. 1 to the agreement with Richard C.
Lambert Consultants, LLC, to perform engineering services for Barber Road
Bank Stabilization (Project No. P210702), to add items for Construction
Management and Resident Inspection in the not to exceed amount of
$135,616.00; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance 23-6-7 adopted June 5, 2023, by the St. Charles Parish Council,
approved and authorized the execution of contract with Command
Construction, LLC, for the Barber Road Bank Stabilization, (Project No.
P210702) in the amount of $2,880,543.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the construction contract to adjust the contract
quantities with revised quantities, due to unforeseen circumstances,
resulting in an increase to the contract amount by $64,659.69 and increase
the contract time by 7 calendar days.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) for the Barber Road Bank
Stabilization, (Project No. P210702), to increase the contract amount by $64,659.69 and
increase the contract time by 7 calendar days is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as

follows:

YEAS: MOBLEY, FONSECA, WILSON, SKIBA, PILIE, COMARDELLE,
O'DANIELS, FISHER, DEBRULER
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this _4th day of March , 2024

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CRAIRMANG M } Ld’DM IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
. : RECORDED .

SECRETARY: % = 4’23' CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: ac , 2024 g /é / 74

ON
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: 7 / #
AS INSTRUMENTNO., 4 50 505

PARISH PRESIDENTW‘W |0NVEYANCEIOATH BOOK

RETDISECRETARY: _[Narch (o, 2024
AT: 9°42 am ReCD BY: f%)




SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER
No. One (1)
|
DATE OF ISSUANCE _1/10/2024 T — 3 I 5 2\—\/
I
OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project; Barber Road Bank Stabilization
OWNER's Contract No. P210702 ENGINEER's Contract No. 365-021-001

ENGINEER Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item #S-011: HEADWALL WITH WINGWALLS
Delete in its entirety. 1 Ea @ $30,000.00 per Each, (-$30,000.00). See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4).

Total of Deducted Items = (-$30,000.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. New Contract Item #WCD3-001: REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVES
Addition of 54.0 SY @ $116.24 per Square Yard, +$ 6,276.96. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4).
b. New Contract Item #WCD6-001: CONFLICT BOX
Addition of | Ea @ $10,724.53 per Each, +$ 10,724.53. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4).

c. New Contract Item #COR7-001: ADJUST DRAIN INLETS (Over 6”)
Addition of 1 Ea @ 3,667.20 per Each, +$ 3,667.20. See attached cost breakdown for
details on page four (4).

Total of Added Work Items = (+$20,668.69)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a. Increase Contract Item #701-03-01022: 18” STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW)
Addition of 85 LF @ $250.00 per Linear Foot, +$ 21,250.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4) and WCD#3 & #5.

b. Increase Contract Item #701-03-01042: 24” STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW)
Addition of 99 LF @ $350.00 per Linear Foot, +$ 34,650.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4) and WCD #4 & #6.

c. Increase Contract Item #711-01-00300: RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK)
Addition of 33.33 SY @ $100.00 per Square Yard, +§ 3,333.00. See attached cost
breakdown for details on page four (4) and WCD #2, #3, & #5.

d. Increase Contract Item #TS-741-10009: 8" WATER LINE OFFSET
Addition of 2 Ea @ $10,00.00 per Each, +$ 20,000.00. See attached cost breakdown
for details on page four (4) and WCD #1.

e. Increase Contract Item #S-004: DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALERS
Addition of 2 Ea @ $1000.00 per Each, +§ 2,000.00. See attached cost breakdown for
details on page four (4) and WCD #2, & #3.

f. Increase Contract Item # NS-203-00006: EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION

Addition of 34.36 CY @ $300.00 per Cubic Yard, +$10,308.00. See attached cost

SCP-E-00806 00806-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 1 of 43




breakdown for details on page four (4) and WCD #7.

g. Decrease Contract Item #701-03-01062: 30” STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW)
Reduction of 39 LF @ $450.00 per Linear Foot, (-$17,550.00). See attached cost
breakdown on page four (4) for details and WCD#2, #4, #6 including overruns.

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+$73,991.00)

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this
information.
I.  Deleted Work Items
a. Inreference to RFI 009, the existing 60” CMP pipe at Sta. 110+25 is deteriorating along the bottom half of
the pipe preventing a proper tie in at the proposed wing wall. SCP determined that excluding the wing wall
from the current project scope and addressing it in a future drainage project when it can be completely
replaced is the optimal solution.

2. Add Work Items
a. In reference to RFI 11, during a field investigation of an existing pipe outfall at Sta. 121+00, Command
discovered a 15” CMP crossing beneath Barber Rd. and tying into a buried drain inlet in a resident driveway.
The contractor was directed to replace the existing 15" CMP with 18" Storm Drainpipe (CPPPDW) and
adjust the top of existing box to the driveway elevation with closed top frame and cover.
» New Contract Item #WCD3-001: REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVES

b. In reference to RFI #5 & COR #4, during excavation of the existing 24” PVC drain line, Command
discovered multiple utility conflicts with the proposed 30” drain line. The contractor was directed to replace
the existing D.I. with a conflict box (Brick or CIP) using bituminous coated corrugated steel split casing
around the existing sewer house connection and tie in existing 15" RCP drainage to new conflict box. Split
casing to be 8” min (up sized from existing 6” sewer line). In addition, replace the existing 24" PVC drain
line with 24" STORM DRAINPIPE (CPPPDW) in lieu of the proposed 30" Pipe to avoid existing SFM and
gas line utility conflicts.

» New Contract Item #WCD6-001: CONFLICT BOX

¢. Inreference to COR#7, D.1. #4 was utilized to minimize the additional costs to install a D.I. at the discovered
cross drain at Sta. 116+50. However, due to the depth of the existing cross drain the box needs to be bricked
up over 6” to bring the top of casting to grade.
» New Contract Item #COR7-001: ADJUST DRAIN INLETS (Over 6”)

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

$83,342.49 = Total of Work Change Directives #1 - #7.

$3,667.20 = Total Change Order Request #7.

$7,560.00 = Total overruns for item 701-03-01062 - 30” STORM DRAIN PIPE ( CPPPDW) 17 LF.
($30,000.00) = Total reduction of cost for eliminating S-011 - HEADWALL WITH WINGWALLS.
$64,659.69 = Sum of the above.

R0 o

*See attached breakdown of contract items on page 4.
Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
1. Page 4 — Change Order breakdown spreadsheet.

2. Pages S - 40 — Work Change Directives #1 - #7
3. Pages 41 - 43 — Change Order Request #7

SCP-E-00806 00806-2 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 2 of 43




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 2,880,543.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 150 Calendar days

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.__to__:

$0

Net change from previous Change Orders No. to
No.___:

Substantial Completion: 0 Calendar days

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

§ 2,880,543.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:

Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

§ +64,659.69

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 7 Calendar days

Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 157 Calendar days

§.2.945,202.69 Ready for final payment:
(days or da/tes)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ED:
By: % O%ééz% By: /- ’; By:
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authoré€d Signature) CONFRACTOR( Aughorizeq Signature)
Date: 01/30/2024 Date: 3-S5 - &4 Date: / ?l/ 229

SCP-E-00806

008

Page

06-3

30f43

Revised January 21, 2021



SECTION 00806
CHANGE ORDER

CHANG!

RDER

PROJ. NO. P210702

NAME BARBER ROAD BANK STABILIZATION

Engineer's description, explanation, & estimated cost of proposed revision:

Change Order No.

Date Initiated:

One(1)
January 22, 2024

Pagel1of1

In order to facilitate plans for local development, the Parish has opted to make changes / additions to the Project requirements that result in quantity changes to

the following existing items:

WCD #1: Sta. 118+08

Increase Item TS-741-10009 - 8" WATER LINE OFFSET - 2 Each

COR #7 & WCD #2:(RFI12) Sta. 116+50

Increase Item 701-03-01062 - 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE ( CPPPDW) - 43 LF
Increase Item 711-01-00300 - RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK) - 11.11 SY (10' x 10)
Increase Item S-004 - DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALERS - 1 Each

Add Item COR7-001 - ADJUST DRAIN INLETS (OVER 6") 1 Each

COR#5 & WCD #3:(RFI 11) Sta. 121+00

Increase Item 701-03-01022 - 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW ) - 35 LF
Increase Item 711-01-00300 - RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK) - 11.11 SY (10' x 10')
Increase Item S-004 - DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALERS - 1 Each

Add Item WCD3-001 - REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVES - 54 SY
OVERRUNS - Increase 701-03-01062 - 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE ( CPPPDW) 17 LF

WCD #4:(RFI 10 ) Sta. 121+26

Increase Item 701-03-01042 - 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW ) - 35 LF
Decrease Item701-03-01062 - 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE ( CPPPDW) - (35LF)

WCD #5: Sta. 132+42 & 115+79

Increase Item 701-03-01022 - 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW ) - 50 LF ( 40 LF for Sta.

132+42 & 10 LF for Sta. 115+79)

Increase Item 711-01-00300 - RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK) - 11.11 SY

COR#4 & WCD #6: Sta. 113+40

Add Item WCD6-001 - CONFLICT BOX - 1 Each
Increase Item 701-03-01042 - 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW ) - 64 LF
Decrease Item 701-03-01062 - 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE ( CPPPDW) - (64 LF)

WCD #7: Sta. 116+50 & 121+00

NS-203-00006 EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION - 34.36 CY

There is requested increase in contract time of _Seven (7) days due to the cost of the above changes.

The preceding will necessitate the following changes In quantites (if space is not sufficient, use extra forms):

Page 4 of 43

UNIT REVISED (cO #1) ORIGINAL ADDITIONAL
ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT CHANGE ORDER|  AMOUNT
QUANTITY

2010100100 |CLEARING AND GRUBBING WMPsUM | S 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00f 1.0] $50,000.00 $0.00
2020100100 [REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS Lmpsum | $ 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00) 1.0) $50,000.00 $0.00)
2030500100 |EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT WwmMpsuMm | $ 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 1.0} sso,ooo.od $0.00)
2040200100 | TEMPORARY HAY OR STRAW BALES EACH S 10.00 75.0 $750.00] 75.0| 5750.0C| $0.00)
2040600190 | TEMPORARY SILT FENCING LIN. FT. $ 5.00 3,237.0 $16,185.000  3,237.0) $16,185.008 $0.00§
5020100100 | ASPHALT CONCRETE TON $ 280.00 1,699.0 $475,720.00] 1,699.0) $475,720.0Q $0.00)
5030100100 |MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1°THICK) SQ. YO. S 5.00 8,617.0 $43,085.00} 8,617.0| $43,085.0 $0.004
2010301022 |18" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW ) UN. FT. (3 250.00 149.0 $37,250.00} 64.0] $16,000.004 85.00 $21,250.004
2010301052 |24" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW | UN. FT. 5 350.00 242.0 $84,700.00) 143.0] $50,050.0d 99.00 $34,650.00
710301062 30" STORM DRAIN PIPE ( CPPPDW) LN, FT. $ 450.00 153.0 $68,850.00) 192.0] $86,400.00 -39.00 -$17,550.00
7010301102 |48" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW) LIN, FT. S 550.00 48.0 $26,400.00) 48.0| $26,400.00 $0.00§
701-1201080 24" BCCSP (EXTENSION) UIN. FT. S 350.00 13.0 $4,550.00 13.0} $4,550.00 $0.004
7020200200 |DRAIN MANHOLE EACH S 7,500.00 1.0 $7,500.00 1.0} $7,500.00 $0.00)
7020300100 |24"X24" DRAIN INLET EACH S 5,000.00 6.0 $30,000.00| 6.0| $30,000.0 $0.008
7020400190 | ADJUSTING MANHOLES EACH s 500.00 6.0 $3,000.00] 6.0] $3,000.00 $0.004
7020400200 | ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS EACH S 500.00 4.0 $2,000.00| 4.0| $2,000.00 $0.008
7110100300 |RiP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK) 5Q. YD. B 100.00 354.3 $35,433.00| 321.0f $32,100.004 33.33 $3,333.008
7130100100 |TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMPSUM | § 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 1.0) $50,000.004 $0.00)
7270100100 [MOBILIZATION /DEMOBILIZATION wMmpsuM | $ 275,000.00 1.0 $275,000.00| 1.0 $275,000.00 $0.00§
7310200100 [REFLECTORIZED RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS EACH $ 25.00 7.0 $175.00) 7.0) $175.00 $0.00)
7350100200 |HYDRO-SEEDING ACRE H 3,500.00 2.2 $7,553.00 2.2 $7,553.00 $0.00)
7400100100 |CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT wmpsum | S 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00) 1.0) $50,000.008 $0.004
7411100100 |ADJUST WATER VALVE EACH B 500.00 4.0 $2,000.00] 4.0| $2,000.00 $0.00)
7412301100 ||NSERTION VALVE (8") EACH S 15,000.00 1.0 $15,000.00| 1.0 $15,000.008 $0.00)
574110005 |g" WATER LINE OFFSET EACH | S 10,000.00 3.0 $30,000.00) 10| $10,000.00] 2.00]  $20,000.00
1520300006 [EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION cuw. |$ 300.00 74.4 $22,308.00} 40.0) $12,000. 34.36) $10,308.00)
so01 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE SQ.FT. $ 35.00 27,702.0 $969,570.00] 27,702.0) $969,570. $0.00§
s-002 PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO tumpsum | 25,000.00 1.0 $25,000.00) 1.0} $25,000.004 $0.00§
5003 STEEL SHEET PILE PENETRATION mpsum | $ 5,000.00 10 $5,000.00) 1.0| $5,000.00) $0.00)
5004 [DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALERS EACH S 1,000.00 12.0 $12,000.00 10.0] $10,000.00 2.00) $2,000.004
5005 FRP COMPOSITE WALER UN. FT, $ 125.00 1,458.0 $182,250.00) 1,458.0) $182,250.00 $0.00)
5006 EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU. YD. 3 10.00 1,523.0 $15,230.00) 1,523.0 $15,230.004 $0.00)
5007 [REBUILD SANITARY SEWER CONFLICT BOX EACH S 5,000.00 1.0 $5,000.00 1.0} $5,000.008 $0.00)
5008 [RELOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTURE wme  |$ 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00| 1.0} $50,000.00 $0.00)
5009 WATERLINE CROSSING (8" DUCTILE IRON) LUMP S 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00) 1.0] $50,000.008 $0.00)
5010 PAVEMENT PATCHING 5Q. YD. $ 75.00 2,307.0 $173,025.00} 2,307.0) $173,025.004 $0.00)
5011 |HEADWALL WITH WINGWALLS EACH $ 30,000.00 0.0 $0.00) 1.0 $30,000. -1.00]  -$30,000.00
s001-sM  |FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE - JET FILTER (STORED|  SQFT. S 1.23 27,702.0 $34,073.46| 27,702.0) $34,073.46] $0.00%
250015M  |FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE - SHEET PILE (STORED|  sQ. FT. S 18.75 27,702.0 $519,412.50{ 27,702.0| $519,412.50 $0.00)
weos-001  |REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE DRIVES sa.yo s 116.24 54.0 $6,276.96 0.0} $0.00) 54.00] $6,276.96}

weosoor  |CONFLICT BOX EACH S 10,724.53 1.0 $10,724.53] 0.0| $0.00) 1.00 $10,724.5'
con7-001  |ADJUST DRAIN INLETS (OVER 6") EACH 3 3,667.20 1.0 $3,667.20} 0.0) $0.008 1.00) $3,667.20

Stored Material $553,485.96) $553,485.96

Additional contract days Amount of over run Deducted| -$47,550.00)
requested: Seven (7) and under run $64,659.69| TOTAL $2,945,202.69] TOTAL $2,880,543.00) Additional 5112.2096!




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. One (1)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/18/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/18/2023
Owner: St. Charles Parish
Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project: Barber Road Bank Stailization
Owmer's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 365-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consuitants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor.

In reference to RFI 05, at Sta. 118+08, Command has been authorized to perform a SFM offset on the known SFM conflict and a second offset on the
sccond SFM bencath the roadway, if confirmed to be in conflict. Please confirm second offset with SCP and RCLC as soon as exposed. SFM offsets to be
paid under item TS-741-10009 - 8" WATER LINE OFFSET itcm for 6”,8", or 12” SFM offsets.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.
Pages 2-5 - RFI 05

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
O Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $ 20,000 (increase) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time One (1) days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum B Unit Price

O Cost of the Work O Other

~ Recommended: imited tlon y*: \2\’\—.
By: Z,Z‘Z) leé—f By: Q% By: /M.A /

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner's Reprogtantative® uthorized Signature)

Title: Project Engineer Title: Direchy (bl MG  Tite: emeen
Date: 12/19/23 Date:  12./19/9023 Date: 12-14-23

*Qwner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:
SCP-E-00805 00805-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 5 of 43




WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

PROJ. NO. P210702

NAME

BARBER ROAD BANK STABILIZATION

fngineer’s & estimated cot

revision.

WCD No. One(1)
Date Initiated: _December 18, 2023

Pagelofl

In order to facilitate plans for local development, the Parish has opted to make changes / additions to the Project requirements that result in quantity changes to

the following existing kems:

Adjustment to Contract Total:

T$-741-10009 - 8" WATER LINE OFFSET - 2 Ea

There is requested increase in contract time of _One (1) day due to the cost of the abave changes.

Page 6 of 43

The -ﬁn:nmmlummhmduﬂunhmuﬂm&m-mlm.
UNIT REVISED ORIGINAL 1 ADDITIONAL
ITEM NO. MEM UNIT PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT | QuANTITY AMOUNT ounceorom|  AMOUNT
QUANTTTY
marene |osannc wamrsum | $ 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00] 1.0/ $50,000. $0.
of Tows Wwmrsum | 5 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00] 1.0 $50,000.00 Sﬁ
3503000 |EXCAVAT.ON AND EMBANSMINT wmesum | § 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00] 1.0 $50,000.00 $0.00
1mcren [TEMPORARY HAY OA STRAW BALES uol |[$ 10.00 75.0 $750.00] 75.0 $750.00] 0.
eakmm | TEMPORARY SILT FENCING uerr. |$ 5.00 3,237.0 $16,185.00]  3,237.0) $16,285.00 50.008
3201009 | ASPHALT CONCRETE ou |S 280.00 1,699.0 $475,720.00]  1,699.0) $475,720.00] 50.008
300010000 |MLLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1 THICX) savw. | S .00 8,617.0 54308500 8617.0] $43,085.000 $0.00
rovasean |1a STONM ORAN 2I9% [CHPPOW } wer. | S 250.00 64.0 $16,000.00] 64.0| $16,000.00] $0.00}
T3 |34 STORM ORAIN PIPE (CPPPOW ) uer | S 350.00 143.0 $50,050.00]  143.0 $50,050.008 $0.1
X200 |30 STORM DRAIN #1PE | CPPPOW) wrr. | 450.00 1520 $85400.00|  192.0) 586,400.00) $0.
maeun la3 STORM DRAN M1PE (CPPPOW) wr | 550.00 43.0 $26.400.00| 43.0{ $26,400. $0.00)
24° nees> we. | 350.00 13.0 $4,550.00} 13.0) $4,550.000 $0.00)
sz |DRAIN MANNOLE wor |$ 7,500.00 1.0 $7,500.00) 1.0 §7,500.000 $0.00)
e |2¢7X24" ORAIN VLT uwo |$ 5,000.00 6.0 $30,000.00, 6.0 $30,000.00 $0.00]
A0t 500.00 6.0 $3,000.00] 6.0 $3,000.00] $0.00]
e ocemn |ADIUSTING DRAIN BLETS EACH $00.00 2.0 $2,000.00 4.0 $2,000.00 $0.00]
rumme |aip AP (30 L8, 1¢° THIX) 52 10, 100.00 3210 $32,100.00) 3210 $32,100.00] zﬁ
SIGNS AND WMPsUM | § 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00| 1.0 §50,000.000
wwsum | § 275,000.00 10 $275,000.00) 10 $275,000. $0.00]
MARKERS woi | $ 25.00 7.0 $175.00) 7.0 $175.000 $0.00§
TBOOU0 |HYDAD-SEEDING B 3,500.00 22 $7,553.00] 22 $7,553.00] $50.00
WMPSUM | § 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00, 1.0 $50,000.00) $0.004
a3 [ansusT wATER VALVE T E 500.00 4.0 $2,000.00] 4.0| $2,000.00) $0.004
Mieu |INSERTION VALVE 187) wot | $§ 15,000.00 1.0 $15,000.00) 10| 15,000.00 50.000
Tt |3 WATER UNE OFFSET woi |$ 10,000.00 3.0 $30,000.00 10 10,000.008 2.00]  $20,00000)
#o-230008% | EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION CU. YO, S 300.00 40.0 $12,000.00| 40.0) 12,000. $0.
e [rmen POLYMER [FR) SNEET iLE s |$ 35.00 27,702.0 $969,570.00] 27,702.0) $969,570. $0.
sox  |PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO wwrsum | § 25,000.00 1.0 $25,000.00) 1.0} $25,000.04] 50.00{
s |sTEn SMEETPIE wwesum | 5 5,000.00 10 $5,000.00) 1.0} $5,000.0d 50.004
oo STASILZATION WALERS woi | S 1,000.00 10.0 $10,000.00} 10.0) $10,000. $0.00]
se0s | FRP COMPOSITE WALER uwrr. | $ 125.00 1,458.0 $182,250.00] 1,458.0) $182,250. $0.00]
345 | EXCAVATION AND REFUACEMENT OF UNSUITASLE MATERIAL . |$ 10.00 1,523.0 $15,230.00]  1,523.0 $15,230.04| $0.00]
32 180X wuot | § 5,000.00 10 $5,000.00} 10 $5,000.00] $0.00]
o B 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 $0.00]
som CROSSING (8 DUCTILE 1RON] wwe [ S 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00) 1.0 $50,000.00 $0.00]
360 |PAVEMENT PATCHING savw. |$ 75.00 2,307.0 $173,025.00| 2,307.0¢ $173,025.01 5094
seu L WITH WINGWALLS uH (S 30,000.00 10 $30,000.00) 1 $30,000.00] $0.00§
sonsn |Fmen ) SHEET Put - JETRUTRR TORED | s T, | § 123 27,702.0 $34.073.46 27702 $34,073.46 ‘sq
Stored Material $34,073.46) $34,073.46
lAdditional contract days Amount of over run
requested; One (1} and under run 000.00) TOTAL $2.900.543.00| TOTAL $2,880,543.00] Check|  $20,000.




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

State Project No.:  P210702 RFI Number: 5
Project Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization Date Received: 10/11/2023
Project Manager: Arthur Ledet Date Required: 10/12/2023
Project Engineer: Frank Zemmer Forwarded To:
[[Contractor: Command Construction, LLC Date Responded: 10/11/2023
Specification No.: Page No.:
check one: HRH I:lDesign Modification BProposed VE
check one: Standard Specification Supplemental Specification Special Provision
Plan Sheet No.: 7thru9 ) | Detail:
REQUEST:

While performing exploratory excavation, Command found numerous conflicts with our new drain line,
including the gas and SFM's. Please see the attached redline drawings showing the conflicts from our
findings highlighted in yellow.

PROPOSED SOLUTION (If applicable):
LEngineer to advise Command on a proposed solution.

By: Bradley Cieslinski Signature: Bradley Cieslinaki Date: 10/11/2023

RESPONSE:

Please provide horizontal locations on plan view for SFM. Station 113+03.37 drainage has been relocated
through RFI#2 and should no longer be in conflict. It appears from the redlines on the drawings that the
gas lines are above the drainage and not in conflict. Once RCLC has the horizontal SFM information, we
can respond in detail to the remaining conflicts mentioned in this RFI.

i\, n

/A
[By: Angela Eymard, PE Signature: %\O«& Date: 10/11/2023

After reviewing the response, does the contractor anticipate:

That a change order will be required? DYes No
That there will be an increase in the cost of the project? Yes

ENO

Page 7 of 43




ril 00+4€18 00+211 00+il) 0otoll _‘

L | T s e i i e _an
-

Se— TTUA LI N4 QIR = - o S, | R R ik | 7, | favern = v s s
W uwe e onenoy Auﬂl
BT I SRS ., R hdudtedhip: FHRINDSDISIpIpIY IDpEIIprpReEpnE POPSRRDER R e D 00— AP |- i m e e e e e b
== O w0 neas @uotw 0SEFHOI VIS -

D TR T

IR ea g O

ammvi
Ty

a 2
W v ¥
2 [ Bt 1
M W o ouen ﬂn
(0] Rl L L=
m m €)=
M W In.ml
Bl 3 by
X i
m 3 i IO . ] . L &
W_ ©r 7 3% 4G "Wio §Y) — 2
o vt o o TR = - — - - = : ) i (- -
ir | onimitsionpaioomn oot RN (NS f PUSTIRRON S B— ) (- = d : | 1 i
= 1+ 8, &
i i
- (o2 % oz mBns “wvizo 1) \\ / : - 4
= — g iEa T afwar . y [
o | oc. “0,00u ! w0, RS, I e o 2 H/ 51 RN .o OO .Iw
-Tmrf i 2 oo i e REE (A | i ;i -ty Ll (5 g £ "
ol SR oL, O 1 ¢ L1 I (o2 | IS Sl | PR | 1 INEE ) [SES (- fevaso. rescus. w L L
= oz o s T LTS g
— ST — ] nnnnm.r.. - A== 4 D B el & ety SEEEl 1 S J SR . . DESRPI, - - S ————— _M...
& /kvu.- l.g =1 o 0o '/ - l-c.u-\ e o I|||I||||.lllL
e Tt TR v =, ~azzzli o et - T 1 rory Al ety -1anee) =
E Ll i I S tads of 4| s 1/;/ MElul — N P e e ff
| P a —_—— A s vl = ‘ o
~ e o ~ .-~ i~ N A 717 T
oo TP T S .i../ﬁ....flsmml 7.l i} it B TR R e ke = o W
ety T L - T | |
Y SVO 44 ¢ oS & i 0 Al :
Ak - '
0L SHOUINYLITO Qv ;
z —~/gnyﬂ.«’§s.s.\.£ :\k.%ﬂ%gl.f?'ﬂ““g J"Jl‘mq[)nﬁrk.i\.rzf)?;k.f\fm;@ 0 b g —L
& D OO Pt et R 1L M7 it N s 5
) S (S ——— i e 4 s i ey et B v TN L A— ) T
e == TN T e o ey L L Nl _
mm m L ¥ L i1 Qoo NM..:!_ gauenﬁu! s dinoaros n..w-ﬂn»_-r uos y F Tt A T m
ETCRT R B Wik ) sorm— o QLR RN = e Y U m ] y 7, NGO, o s . TR T g i - i
e P o o 7 et - i Y W SRl A o TRl = it i il LS e T S St ; _
2 ZVEL o — - e L i Mol \ [ NPTt sl WA trr e T g .| 1 55 AR B :
m - ol 6ni V| . s 18 sel g ;
- : | A & ML oxn ]| 4 £reroii wmme  wisiol 201 i ;
~ Up Y T -~ - = N 5 ) l...PIn..—
- - b, T | (| \
m.ﬂ 8 2 luv... 4 wx&.a! ‘ — a«:qn‘m
& LR N
= e ey o LY @ R o s T\
mmm mm ;ﬁ%ﬁm&i =B | R R, o sz ~ S— L_
-] eumonsa ptAry 4 L e ) S ¥ ) 3
W W wﬂv T 6 ST B AGRere TR I) 2 -.ﬂ e .\ﬂul,”u,l-nhrgv.lslhll R ~ == ey > £ m
T 2= 3 (v81) LY P Ryttt Y TSP - £ ; T \
ﬂm uy. i 1) T iwgam  VRIve ind (a2i000¢ ¥ GRATS) OO ) : ST !
» M o ag- Al i o § Jumsve 4 e ik nm_
o v TN ; oy PR PRSI
- bcm..in ), 4 4 - o L Vi k¢ (e]
0— = Jaesceay) c:.lm.‘i!“.a% {di ] 2 I’
1 yTo- + ISy — o i JUM TUDEWE Ol SOVISVED Ae i v -
topoeden ZaThebIL i 2 JAGTOH OL MOIIVALHOD Ma-
e 8 e TH O * e v
= °f sz T 8
o] o] Ve vy SHoUSMISED
I L Ao ‘aam
._.-__ 4 U o pn)
| ——a IBIVd 1md Qo

Page 8 of 43

PTUC" SN W=, . ¢




00+6ll 00+8iL 00+£14 00+91t QO+Sit

ot o] e e s o —— = o~

-
EXETRCN, RV R | IFE PR I R . g
e e — —
............................ e I NN P

I8d L3NG Y

H

it

NOUYZIUBYLS MAVE OYON ¥3qva
FUH0¥d INYId ZOYNIVEA

—C

e o e
ke aantaing wo

- Nt
il R it B N_)()..}k),\;.\( LI AT SN _3\3 \Un.ﬁ(\,(%.ﬁ)u\ur\i W) gﬁlﬂx‘?\%\gg\)g? PR P N SN N EPEN RS ?HWV
$Od o P N ) .
SHIGMIIVA 435 HIA 3UMEGI000 21 =l L e R " .~ - S Es sz menm s === e
o Lo it v At AL 2 o a0 = o — = S = - — " S— o S— d o — e o e 0 e e —— e T e
A8 @MIOIT 38 OL (IIVITEY B A - e i
s v Kabews G TS 5 ) u#o_sﬂ" va aoas Ve N o\nﬁi. =" e ot o i =
wossawd wmy Jwns wava -t gry s o ORI o N /- RN S TN g SO0 e e s P ot Pt el Ay ..lu.n.u_n
b .3 W_ a3l = e m e !.!...llu. . perl R A0S, a 1||11H\=< .-vwhnn...u...- ol et - R q_—.NJ
Pt 0 e o 1Y 65 .4— |
v Y Tihes Honom e e it ! 177 i PR Y
||||| Tt i S a7 Lot
ONIBSVA INNNIVA AT DNMSTU y e e e e e S e W m s e e =MW m mmm e = r
O3 Savl INAES .1 HI SI0NYLY PR e N NTRE W
Ly R | Al!q I T, s
HOUMISM 0 40 HOUNTTVISM HIA D> Y S v T
TR OIS (10 341ona 7, . f .\ z
OE TR R T ﬂ.-./u‘.nlunlll-x. = 9 [ mm <l o ol-mmﬂu.nnulul(ll Tt PO PSS R . IRSR, i T Rbcusa .«T u”.? / 3 ..an
x © .....b..'tlh Irq. Ie.w!lzpsfv.cl e el f = i 4 I (P IO, i
e PR ey P YNNI s At st e ..aBFo..! v - |- i+
p._... froe S . 8 i : Len
S~ 1Y s =l o 7 & T IS
( £ ) TWVik 33 quna - 50 s
S /R 8 A b e isha vorw 4 m.un o o R
e o o
AVL—="Hn o o
W Rroz
& (evotall

Page 9 of 43




&i- _ Te-
e e B ity 27, PR o s i i i - e e e Eesaes ....:l:“,ﬂ-
0= {| or-
“ N T i R wwam ife-

...................... —— SR PG e (A T TTET T oo SNSRR— | S
; a0 i[=-

e I A // ...... AR R AN RICVIEIN SO TR g
L _-7

ST > msama ‘ - N i
" s, R IR NS S S "

a-1 """ = i _4 -

e m et e e ——— e e SR R R O ] [EE ir=

NOLVZTuavIS JNVE OYOH isauve
FJ0¥d INYId 3DVYNIVHA

Y- 7 n TIviA A3IHE 1 Vo nm o
s e p— } O - v, e g._m.?. o o

4 e 3 . [] -
- ey e —_—y L — o
...... aaa o oot~ (.. ” - b SO NP . 1 1} =X VM&. .n.\\umtﬁhv-.‘ﬁ.&.#vlaﬁ,”ﬁ\.ﬁunn: 5 .--._:.x!.x..-. =

My mr il
v opi i

)
17T T -r|'.~J~r|v|$
g‘\
i
fe
%4 §E’
4
iy!
EI
L
i
b
by
P
b
v
;1
L
|
ih
4
3
5
:E!
2|
P
il
i
4
5
»
:
T v

lllllll o - N - e I d habiad
TR ooannegd. : 5 el = == H i 4 ~
TR e 00 o e o _}— — e e o Y / i
g 5 gttt | B H E P I JEPVPURTOND! PRGN SN Ry || i Y e . e |t
e % ; - e e g | .T:Ill_ ...... =
- ==1F4 gy = Sl == = 3> -
oy == o
° =7 — 7 e e Al i =
TR \. o Nzmumre e T e e - AL i ..-...lt|!|| - fan ..nxww.:ﬁ-ﬂll__l
1 Wi (1) Avsavou 18O TEi- e v Sl ei- wuase  3E0= b ey
||||||||||||||||||||||||||| e = i = = S Aty e = B e
3 UDATWYE e e Ansste |
N = - eV s av e s ™ . " m
—.r P U S Ml NS 1l ST A A M S e TGRSV £ ..7r.\)y\1\.(\)laf\..gsz{.(::ﬂ.ﬂ\c'\\).}.zg(\J.\0(\1. AL TN J“J:\.J IC.‘(\.C\ AT AL da SR AL Al
i 40 OIS wrp—- s g e e
i~ M o8 »am.500 | s AR AL z

o R — .

m.n.nn:l.rxn.mhnﬁ-g S 1 3 i LT A R e D L LR ..|||.|||~u“.ulu|hh.r.h~l|-hu|ﬂ“hun|llﬁw
X

FUl At

—‘uxl..‘\-:l:: ||||||||| = e O O e gﬂu SR s BN mra ] ST e i Aok Lty | 1 eyt (2
om = - o Himo S vy | &l B BT ) L2 2 = Cloeaslnlomsimibbiomlll . 0 e e e s e o o Rl 0 o e s o= it LBt I..—
B a1 [ e B 7A L Jis — . 2y 87V o e e e [E ) TR T e C
4 3 s 96944521 o> <A 240kal] Y=
4 iz it b
m o T T ||....ll:..xh......|un:l..uiv.l.ullill|l.l1-||.umﬂﬂv.xn| ey s 2 T m

20NN
SONIV MM 3MM S¥O Sisacay 3 L

§—== ey
(oL o

—-— e ) O
N| il ==
H [T | ¢ d - [le]
S ——— - P - X 4 +
c.._ o [T E T Aol ﬁﬂ?sﬁ. o1 st me v ey wn
i T - e ootat) 416 0 2 i b

.O a * E._.n.n.hﬂ .Afb VG -gu.nauwnn-m ) !.ﬁv...w e PP .o
o . o Rl e o (o50) o
0_ (o%es) wT--a O HLvd Lwd o

o] Ve 1ne ¥ 0oL 0038 51 4 30

wna) 133 s T s

et LI A) 0pN nﬂ..nav.w... T4 e

¥ g

Page 10 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Two (2)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/14/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/14/2023
Owner: St Chares Parish
Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
ij ect: Barber Road Bank Stailization
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 365-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor.

In reference to RF1 12, install new Drain Inlet and replace existing 36" CMP with 30" Storm Drain Pipe CPPPDW. Utilize D.I. #4 and adjust top of
box to facilitate proper drainage to casting and grate. D.I. adjustment to be paid under Item 702-04-00200 ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS. 6'x 18"
PAVEMENT PATCHING, 10" x 10' RIP RAP and DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALER to be paid under existing contract items.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.
Pages 2&3 - RFI 12

Page 4 - 12/12/23 Inspector Photos from exploratory excavations
Page 5 - Mark-up plan sheet 8 (Sta. 116+50)
Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

B Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: § 21461.00 (increase) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time 1 days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum @ Unit Price

O Cost of the Work O Other

Recommended:

ngineer (Authorized Signature) fAuthorized Signature)

Title: Project Engineer Title: Dvrectol fd)e logles Title: EmBer

Date: 12/19/23 Date:  12)(3/2023 Date: 1219+ 2

*QOwner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:
SCP-E-00805 00805-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 11 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
WORK

PROJ. NO. P210702 WCD Ne. Twol2)
NAME BARBER ROAD BANX STABIUZATION

Date Initiated: December 18, 2023
ngmen©'s description, explanton, b evmuies con of propesed rvivon: Pagelofl
In order to facilitate plans for Iocal development, the Parith has opted to make changes / addi to the Project that result in quantity changes to the
following existing items:
Adjustment 15 Contract Total:

701.03-01062 - 33° STORM DRAIN PIPE [ CPPPOW] - 83 L5
7110100300 - RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK] - 11.11 Y (107 £ 10%)
$-004 - DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALERS - 1 Each

Existing Quantity ia Contract:

702-03-00100 - 24"X24" DRAIN (NLET - 1 a (D1 n4)
7020800200 - ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS - 1 Ea
$-010 - PAVEMENT PATCHING - 12.0 SY (€' x 187

There is requested Increase In contract ime of _Qog (1] day due to the cost of the above changes.

deg recEiR e ng¥1 15 2ua nGLrs [ 5a00e 18 POt sufhcient, we exira formsl —
UNIT REVISED (WCD #1 & #2) + WD)
MEMNO, TEM uNIT PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT COSTHG AMOUNT
=T
mamm |QEANG AND CRUBIING wursom | § 50,000 00 10 $50,000.00| 10 50, $0.00)
3Rerme | REMOVAL Of STRUCTURES AND DRSTRUCTIONS usesum | § 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00 10 .00, $0.00)
msetamm | XCAVATION AN wawsum | § 50,000.60 10 $50,000.00) 1.0} 50.00, 50004
Meszaxas | TEMPORART HAT OR STRAW BALLS A 10.00 75.0 $750.00| 75.0] $0.00, 50.00]
it | TDMIORMY SILT FINOING O 5.00 32370 $16,185.00 3,237.0 50.00} $0.00}
smaamnm | AsoHALT CONCAITE Tox 280.00 1,699.0 $475.720.00 1.693.0 50.004 0.
[y PAVEMENT [1Tve0R mw |5 500 26170 543,085.00] 2.617.0} 0.00] 0.
maam |1 STORM DRAK MPL ICPPPOW | w.i {$ 250.00 64.0 $16,000.00{ 4.0 50.00] 50.
Jerasea {24 STORKM DAAIN PL ICPPPOW | wr 1$ 350.00 143.0 $50,050.00 50.
e |10° STORM AN MIE | CPPPOWY wer | § 450.00 235.0 $105,750.00) $15,
Inananes |4g® STORM DRAS: POE [CPIOW) wer | S $50.00 40 $26,800.00 $0.
e |10 KOP [DXTLSI0N wern |$ 350.00 1.0 $4,550.00) 50.00} X
orasanme | DRAN MANHOLL pmoe | S 7.500.00 10 $7,500.00! 50,00} $0.00
raaemm | 1604" DRAN MLEY wn |§ 5,000.00 &0 $30,000.00 $2.004 l $5,000.
e [ADRSTING MANHOLES =) $ 500.00 &0 $3,000.00| $0.008 $0.
T os e WUETS LAOK S 500.00 4.0 52,000.00) $50.00% 1 $500.
Tussmme |1 AP (30 B, 14° THOY] savw. |§ 100.00 3321 $33,211.00] @
Tivramn | TEMMORARY SIGHS AND BARRICADES s Sum | § 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00) . $0
| MosnzaToN /oE0BNZATION st sum | $ 275,000.00 10 $275,000.00 10 2. 0.
e |ALFLECTORTITD RAKID PAVEMENT MANKERS S 25.00 1.0 $175.00] 7.0 $0. $0.00)
el L ] =3 S 3,500.00 12 $7.553.00, 12 $0.00, S0.
resamm | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT s gum | § $0,000.00 10 $0.00} $0.
Teiaaemie |ADIVST WATER vALYL woi |§ $00.00 4.0 52.00] $0.004
Meisseum | NSEXTION VALVE (8] 15,000.00 10 50.00 $0.00)
T |5 WATIR LT OFFSET ot 10,000.00 3.0 $30,000. $0.00 50.00
[ 0. YD, 300.00 0.0 $0.00 $0.00}
3o | PRSER RENFORCLD POLYMIA [FRZ) SHETT PRE e | 35.00 27,7020 0. $0.004
s | me-CONSTRUCRON VIOLO WP UM 25,000.00 10 £0. $0.008
= lmmm PENETRANON usmrsum | § $.000.00 10 0. 0.
sa | ORANAGE STALOATION WALIRS [ 3 1,000.00 11.0 $11.000.00, 10.0} 1] $1.000. S0.
et | COMPOSITE WALIR e |5 125.00 1,450 $182,250.00] 14,4520 50. S9.
vem | DRTAVATION AND of MATDRAL ww |$ 10.00 1523.0 $15,230.00} 1.523.0/ 50,003 $0.008
¥or | mIBYILD SAKITARY SEWIR CONPLICT 80X [ $ 5,000.00 L0 $5,000.00° 1.9 50.00; 50.004
3o [A6LOCATION OF INFRASTRUCTLAE (umr 50,000.00 1.0 50,000.00 1.0 $0.00% $0.00
o /ATERUNE CROSSING {5* DUCTILE IROW) [ 50,000.00 10 50,000.00/ 1.0! $0.00) $0.00
320 | PAVOMINT PATORNS aw. |5 75.00 2.307.0 $173,025.00) 2307.0 S0 oo} ¥ $900.00
il [READWALL WITH WINGWALLS e H 30,000.00 1.0 $30,000.00) 1.0 50. $0.00
S it - sast. | $ 123 27,7020 $34,073.%6 27,7029/ S0. %
Stored Materal $34,073.46)
additional contract davs Amount of over run
requested: One (1) and under run $21.451.00f YOTAL $2922004.00|  TOTAL suouug Check| 521,45 Total ss.noo.i&l

Page 12 of 43




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

[State Project No.:  P210702 RFI Number: 12
Project Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization Date Received: 12/4/2023
Project Manager: Arthur Ledet Date Required: 12/5/2023
{[Project Engineer: Frank Zemmer Forwarded To:
Contractor: Command Construction, LLC Date Responded:
Specification No.: Page No.:
eck one: X |RFI [ |Design Modification [ |Proposed VE

eck one: Standard Specification

Supplemental Specification

Special Provision

Plan Sheet No.: 9

|Detail:

REQUEST:

pipe is a 36" CMP and is 43' long.

At approximately STA 116+50 we found the buried drain line as well as the box it tied into which is 11
from edge of road. The invert at the box is -7.81' with a TOC of -3.6'. At the outfall, the invert is -7.8". The

PROPOSED SOLUTION (If applicable):

1.We do not have a pay item for 36" CMP. Command can submit a change order price to replace this with
36" CMP which has a 2-3 week lead time and would request days back on the contract.

2. We can order 36" (CPPPDW ) which has a 5-7 day lead time and would request days back on the
contract. Only comes in 20' joints so would get paid for 60'.

By: Bradley Cieslinski Signature: Bradley Ciealinski Date: 12/4/2023
RESPONSE:
IBy: Signature: Date:

After reviewing the response, does the contractor anticipate:

That a change order will be required?

Yes No
That there will be an increase in the cost of the project? Yes

Page 13 of 43




AT G Yol W i NSO =P 0 E

H

1)

W Yoy UL R, 1)

»

i~

ST

A
i *u

Page 14 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Three (3)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/14/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/14/2023
Owner: St Charles Parish
Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC. =
Contract:
Project; Barber Road Bank Stailization
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No,; 365-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consuitants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter cosziation of chenges far Contrastor

In reterence to RFI 11, replace existing 15" CMP with 18 Stornn Drain Pipc CPPPDW Adjust top of existing box to driveway elevation with closed top
cover. D.1 adjustment 1o be paid under ltem 702-04-00200 ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS, 6'x 18' PAVEMENT PATCHING, (0’ x L0' RIP RAP and
DRAINAGE STABILIZATION WALER (o be paid under existing contract items, Command to submit priciag for R/R concrete Driveway.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of suppodting decuments
Pages 2 & 3 - RFI 11
Page 4 - 12/12/23 Inspector Photos from exploralory excavations
age 5 - Mark-up plan sheet 9 (Sta. 121+00)
Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.

O  Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $17.137.96 (increase) [increase] [decrease)
Contract Time ! days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

0O Lump Sum O Unit Price

O Cost of the Work 0O Other

Recommended: P Limsjted Authorization By*: ﬂ
= , v
_BL_._’./I,_Z[/ s o2 . By %%’ By:
Engineer (Authonzed Signaturc) Owner’s Rep tive®* - Cantrac

Title: Project Engineer Tite: i ceetpr, feldie bz Tige:
Date: 12/19/23 Date: _2/(9/2023 Date: A ~)9-2

*Owmer’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:
SCP-E-00805 BO8D3-1 Revised January 22, 242}

Page 15 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

PROJ NO_P110702 WCD No Three (3]
INAME  BARSER ROAD BANK STABRIZATION

Date Initiated: December 18, 2023
Ungneer's driurgias. raplonstom, & rives sod 1081 ol o sponed s va 50 Pagelofl
In order to facilitate plans for l;d development, the Parish has opted to make changes i dditions to the Profs that resuitin qunb’llu changes to
the foliowing exlsting ftems:
Adjustmnet to Contract Total:

701-03-01022- 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPOW ) - 38 LF
7110100300 - RIP RAP (30 18, 14" THICX) - 1111 3Y {10"x 10)

$-004 - DRAINAGE STABILIZATIONWALERS - 1 Each

CO3-001 - REMOVE AND REPLACE DXISTING CONCRETE DRIVES - 54 8Y
C03-002 - DRAINMANHOLE FRAME AND COVER 1 £2

Existing Quantity In Contract:
7020400200 - ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS - 1 €3
S-010 - PAVEMENT PATCHING - 12.0 8 (6'x 187

There ks requested increase in contract ime of_Qnga (1) day due to the cost of the above changes.

uNIT REVSED (WCD 41,92 & 93) ORIGINAL « WCD91 & WCD 92 ATOINONAY
TTEM NO 1TEm unIT PRICE QuaNTiTY AMOUNT | QUANTITY AMOUNT cmant oocts|  AMOUNT OuUSTING AMOUNT
QUANTITY
esbobadiad Fum-.unwun. LUMP U 50,000 00 10 450,000 00§ 1.0} $50.000.0] 50
Bieiarse [RA0/AL OF 41 BUCTUN § AND OS TMCTION LA M $0,000.00 10 $50,000. 194 $50,000
sebesamim || X AVALON ALD (MBARIM T [ 50,000 00 19 $50.000 1.0 $30.000 S0
Mesarim | /MPOMAY RAY OR VIBAW AT [ 1000 750 $750: T F3
messerce [LINAOMIT AT HINNO =1 500 12370 516,385 2370 Si6.1! 90
it fauwall (oM I oy 29000 16990 $A415,720. 1.699.0 $475,2204
el e ey o 500 46170 $43.085 L6172, $4).08%. so.
wnanl I.r VICAM DAAS AT IO 3 e Ty 13000 93.0 $24,750 o S16 35 750,
mianm )¢ STOMM DRANPPT ICPPOW | LIN FT. 35000 143.0 $50,050 143, $50,0%0 so
Seatemur (1o STORM DRAIN P [ CIPPDW) LN 7. 450.00 235.0 $105.750. 235, $105.750 0.
miabeinet |43 LI0RA AL PRL LML) (A $50.00 48.0 $25. 48 $26.400 50
maitew |C SCCWP (1RO LN AT, 35000 130 $4.550 13, $4.550 $0.
masrecm | oaam Milesct ) K 7.500.00 10 $7.500 1 $7.500 40
rRasans 14 x2i* DAAIN INLET EACH 5,000 00 &0 $30.000 00} 6 $30.000 Sa.
moeaie fasiummne manworss [ $00 00 60 $3,000 3 $3.000 0
maseonm JADIUSTING DRALN METS [ 500 00 40 $2.000. 4l $2.4
rianens feraar (3018 14 e ww |$ 100 00 M2 $3,323000 3321 $33,211. 11.13) $1.11
maarenss FH{AAPORAMY LONY AN BARICADSS [ 50,000 00 10 $:
WA 275.000.00 e $273,000 $27! S0
[ 500 20 $1
N 3,500.00 22 $7.333 30
[ i 50.000.00 10 $30,000 30
M LI fATAT WATES VBV an 000 40
21 thanie feaeRnon vV (841 FACH 15,000 C 10 $15,000. S0
Aio o l3: WaATEAUNE OFISET =] 10,000.0€ 30 $30.000. 3 $30; $0!
hadedbunend L ORATONY DXCAVATION €U YO 300,00 400 $12¢ 40 $12 o
sou fimt A 0l D PO A AR 41T 1 Q. 3500 27,7020 & 70. 27,7020 $963,570 $0,
vt fone comstRUCTION ViOIO [ 25,000 .00 10 425,000 1. $25,000
el L L) WMPSUM 3,000 00 10 $5.000 1 $5.000° 0
3o [ORARADT VIASS LAl O WALIRY [ 1.000 00 120 $12.000 110 $11,000. X 14
sen  [6ap COMPOSTTE WALER UN T 125 00 14580 $102,250:¢ 1,4580) $182.;
3o HCAATON ARO BIAA INGNT OF WAUTASIT MATERWL [T 10.00 15240 $15.230 1,530 $13,220. S0
[ B4 LMTAXT LI RCORILK 1 801 [T $,000 00 10 $5.000. 1. 55, sa
11LOCATIOM OF 1 AN ERUC TS [ $0,000.00 1.0 $50,000 1 $%0,000¢ 5
[ '$0,000.00 10 $50. ) 550,000 $
WO Iraviwiag fatcnes wawm 15.00 2.%70 $173.02% 2.%02. $12). pol
st I ADIAIL Wt #8 WMWY 1w 30,000.00 10 $30.000 1 $30.000 S0
Lo 0acte MR B Ul pet riamaatonol o it | S 1.23 17,7020 $34.07346] 27.702 $34.073.4 $0.
nontve  [PAFARGSOKCIO POLYMIR UIRS)SKSET PRE it menrorio ] a rY 18.7% 0.0 $0.00) 0.0 $o
tos e R JO0E AND RESLALE FHILTENG CONCIFTE DAY S QYD 116 24 $40 $6,276 9 Ol 20 54 $6,276.
casems  JORAN MANHOUE FRAME AND COVER cH 00 £0 00} 00) 50
Hored Material $34,07 $34.07).
days overrun
beauested: neld) and under run 17,137. JOTAL $2,939.141 TOTAL Check|  $17,132. Total $1,400.
e e

Page 16 of 43




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

[State Project No.. _ P210702 [RFI Number: 1
' F’ro]act Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization Date Received: 12/4/2023
Project Manager: Arthur Ledet Date Required: 12/5/2023
|Project Engineer: Frank Zemmer Forwarded To:
Contractor: Command Construction, LLC Date Responded:

pecification No.: Page No.:

heck one: RF1 Design Modification Proposed VE
heck one: Standard Specification Supplemental Spacification peclal Provision
Plan SheetNo.: 9 ) [Detail: )

REQUEST:

At approximately STA 121+00 we found another outfall and do not see where it ties in at on the resident
side. Looks like it may be under a driveway.

PROPOSED SOLUTION (If applicable):
Engineer to direct Command on how they want us to proceed.

By: Bradley Cieslinski Signature: Bradley Ciealinaki Date: 12/4/2023
RESPONSE:
ley: ) ) Signature: - Date:

After reviewing the response, does the contractor anticipate:

That a change order will be required? Yes No
That there will be an increase in the cost of the project? Yes

‘ Page 17 of 43




Page 18 of 43




IRESIDENT INSPECTOR'S DAILY PHOTO LOG

[Date: 12/12/2023 Project Number: P210702

|Project Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization

|Project Engineer: Arthur Ledet, Richard C. Lambert Consultants, L.L.C.

PHOTONO. 384 _

L iy N7

;ll"
2 P
IExploratory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00. 450 Barber Rd.

|PHOTO NO.

NS

>

Exploratory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00. Existing D.I. discovered Exploratory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00. Existing DL looking from outfall
alt the Canal side.

Page 19 of 43




TSR ST RIS AN (o iR l; AT
3NJ08d /NVId IOVNIVHEA l P"‘ 3
i

T

i

i
l‘*}l'z
sl
-y & n T 8 % ¥ 02 2 2
I IS I T I BT T T T . W W BT T Wt W W T T T T
1 L_ﬁ

CAOAL

() CAMAL YOI
MPL

124-02

DT ]
g
123+00

=
/

P B H
[ Fi Y4 ¥
15 ' >/ ] "’ 8 gﬁ
A
C E}ﬂ: aﬁ,j?; ul ség
"\\ ' \ 4 Kl ... Bk!‘{‘ ! 5 g"
fha rY - ld H .
e RO, | ”
AT Rietd S HE | 8
OUH.‘.(i o t T 155 ; 1 %En
1 ) . t * 1 ; é i
i 3 X i S 3
w ] \
) . o § 1 “|:
il ~
: B R R o 5
| |- 1 2 £
R I . Y / Uk
oy I j ' o l ! B \ é
: : 1 1 /-}9
] T
AR : g F
TOOSHETL VIS~ INT RSN~ T T el T T AT T AT ST AT T sl el el g T el sl ol ol o ol 7

Page 20 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Four(4)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/14/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/14/2023
Owner: St Charles Parish
Contractor; Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project: Barber Road Bank Stallization
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 365-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor.
In reference to RFI 10, replace existing 24" CMP with 24" Storm Drain Pipe CPPPDW. Adjust top of D.1. #5 to facilitate
proper drainage to grate. D.I. adjustment to be paid under Item 702-04-00200 ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.
Pages 24 - RFI 10
Page 5 - Mark-up plan sheet 9 ( Sta. 121+26)

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
O Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: §$ (3.500) (Decrease) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time Zer0(0)  days [increase] [decrease)
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum @ Unit Price

O Cost of the Work O Other

Recommended: Limjted Authorizatiop By*: Z Ry\ved:
Bz:é‘/ZZﬁ > #Jﬂ 7’ By: %5/)4./ By: 74 ) é——/L,,
ngineer (Authorized Signature) Owner’s Reppésentative* CoggiaCtor{Authorized Signature)

Title: Project Engineer Title: D'tecdr R Gorls  Title: MEMBER
Date: 12/19/23 Date: |} AIf/ZO?,J Date: j2.-19 ~23

*Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
Title:
SCP-E-00805 00805-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 21 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
PROJ. NO. P210702 WCD No. foudl!
INAME BARBER ROAD BANK STABILIZATION
Date Initlated: December 18, 2023
Erpneet’s descrotion L Pagelofl

In order to facilitate plans for local development, the Parish has opted to make changes / additions to the Project requirements that result in quantity changes to
the following existing ltems:

Adjustiment to Contract Total:

701-03-01042+ 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPOW | - 35 IF

701-03-01062 - 30° STORM DRAIN PIPE ( CPPPDW) - (3SLF) (Decreass)

Existing Quantity In Contracs:
702-04-00200 - ADJUSTING DRAIN INLETS - 1 Ea

There is requested increase In contract time of _Qne (1] _day due to the cost of the above changes.

Page 22 of 43

e n gt {F secs s farmal.
UNT REVISED (WCD 21.82.63 & b4) ORIGINAL +WCD K182 & I3 ADDITIONAL
ITEM NO. MM UNT PRICE QUANTTTY AMOUNT | QUANTTY AMOUNT AMOUNT DasTING AMOUNT
QuANTTYY QUANTTTY
n e | CLLARNG AND GEUBENG [t $0,000.00 10 $50,000.00) 1.0 $50,000.008 $0.00
MEeEmD |ROMOVALOF wwr sum | § $0,000.00 10 $50,000.00) 10 $50, $0.00
e e s | § $0,000.00 10 ?ﬁﬁ 10] 550,000, 5. 3.
maciams [TEMPORARY WAT OR STRAW BALES =] 10.00 75.0 5‘7!% 75.0] $750. $0. 50.
fe— BLY FINONG [C) 5.0 3.237.0 $16,185. 3237, $15, $0. 0.0
wamn LY CONTRETE o 280.00 1699.0 $47s, 1689, $475,720.00 0. 50.00¢
Ssanan |M10nG ASPALY AAVEMINT [1Tve00 . 5.00 ,617.0 3.085 8,617. 3,085, $0.00 $0.00
mnam |1 5ToMM Db KOt (CPRPOW ) e 250.60 95.0 $24,750.00 9. 24,750. $0.00 $0.00
s |3 SToR DANE PP IPPOW ) o, 350.00 1730 300, *zﬁ 3&| $12,250.00 50.00
e {3 SToRm oA o7 { orOW) W |5 0.0 300 o0 3350 3105,75000  -35.00]  -$15,750.00 0.0
moain (4 STORM DIAN PO (PPPOW) wCR $50.00 3.0 6,400, [ 0. ”%
e |2 000 (DTDEI0N UN, FL. 350.00 1.0 $4,550.00 18 $4,550. iﬂ $0.
7,500.00 10 $7,500.00 57,500. 0. ﬁ
=] 5,000.00 60 $30,000. $30,000.00( $0.
uot 500.00 60 $3.000. X $0. $0.004
[ 500.00 40 $2.000. s $2,000.00 50.00) 1 $500.00
a vo 100.00 343.2 $34,322.00 3432} $34,322.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lo s £0,000.00 10 $50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 $0.00 50.00
e som | § 275,000.00 10 $275,000.00 19 $275,000. $0.00 $0.00
= 25.00 70 S17S. 7.9 s_ysﬂ $0.00, $0.00
[ 3,500.00 22 57,553 2.2] s7, $0.00 $0.
LumP Sum 50,000.00 10 $50,000. 10} $50, $0.00) ‘$0.
aot [§ 500.00 40 $2,000.00] 4.9 $2,000. $0.00 $0.004
ot 15,000.00 10 $15, 1 $15. $0.00 Sﬂ%
THRLUD | WATER UME OFFSET (] 10,000.00 30 $30,000. 3.0| $30,000. $0.00 $0.
s DxavATION aw |S 300,00 400 $12, 20.0) $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
5481 | PSR ALNFOACED POLYMES [FR?) SHCLY Prk sarm. | § 15.00 27,7020 $963,570.00{ 27,702.0} $969,570.00 50.00 $0.00
S48 Pt COMSTRUCTION ViDL wwrsm | $ 25,000.00 10 $25,000.001 1 $25,000.00 50.00 $0.00
e SHEEY PRE PURETRATION WP S 5,000.00 10 $5,000.00 1 $5,000.00 50.00 $0.00
Vo |n»ua STAZZATON WALERS uor | $ 1,000.00 o $12.000.00 Fx $12,000.000 50.00 $0.00
wom | 7o CoMPOSITE WALER [T 125.00 1,458.0 $182,250. 1,458.¢ $182,250.000 $0.00 $0.00
v | OF UNSUTTABLE MATTUAL o, Y. 10.00 1,523.0 $15.23000( 1523.0] $15, 50. $0.00
+8  [RIBULD SANITAXY SIWEA CONRICT BOX =) 5,000.00 10 $5,000.00) 10 ss.mg 50.00 $0.00
s [RoCATION wwe 50,000.00 10 £50,000.00) 10) $50,000.00 50.00 50.00
S |WATIRUNE CROSSNS (F° DUCTRS 1BOM] [ 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00 10| $50,000.00 50.00 $0.00
vt | pavovent raToenG aw |$ 75.00 2307.0 $173,025.000  2.307.0 $173,025.0 $0.00 50.00
T | RADWALL WITH wAGWALLS o |5 30,000.00 10 200, 10 $30,000.0 50.00 50.00
oo | SR REDSORCID POLTILA (FR7) SHETT PULE - JTT FRTDA SYORIDN 3277, | § 123 27,7020 §34,073.48] _ 27,702.0 $34,073 A5 30, $0.00
S or | PTR ADWORCED POLTIER (P71 SET P - S PEBTORDY  3arr, | S T o0 50 ﬁ; 50.
wre CAETE DRVES savw | § 116.24 S4.0 $6.275 54.0) $6.276. $0. S0
s (DA MANHOLL FRAMT AND COVTR uor 0.0 0. + $0.00 50,
Stored Material $34.073. 534,073,
JAdditonal contract days Amount of over nen
bwwd: 2ere 10) and under run :$3,500.00 TOTAL $2.935.64. TOTAL 29,14 $500.!




STATE OF LOUISIANA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
[State T’troiect No.: P210702 RFI Number: 10
Project Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization Date Received: 12/4/2023
Project Manager: Arthur Ledet Date Required: 12/5/2023
Project Engineer: Frank Zemmer Forwarded To:
Contractor: Command Construction, LLC Date Responded:
Specification No.: Page No.:
check one: gRFI Design Modification A Proposed VE
icheck one: Standard Specification Supplemental Specification Special Provision
Plan Sheet No.: 9 i { Detail: )
REQUEST:

At STA 121+26 where D5 is to be placed, there is a swale along the property line that drains towards thisr
DI. The TOC of the existing DI and the new DI are the same @ -.43". Currently, the swale does not drain
into grating as the grating is higher than the bottorn of the swale. In the exiting DI there is a hole cut in it
to let water flow into the box.

PROPOSED SOLUTION (If applicable):
Engineer to direct Command on how they want us to proceed with getting water from the yard to the DI.

By: Bradley Cieslinski Signature: Bradley Cieslinaki Date: 12/4/2023

[RITSPONSE:

|By: Signature: 7 bate:

After reviewing the response, does the contractor anticipate:

That a change order will be required? DYes No
That there will be an increase in the cost of the project? Yes

Page 23 of 43




{
i
i

Page 24 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Five(§)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/18/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/18/2023
Owner: St Charles Parish
Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project; Barber Road Bank Stalilization
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 365-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor.

The cross drain at Sta. 132+42 was added to the project per SCP DPW during the pre-construction walk through due 1o the culvert being washed
out. Additionally, at Sta. 115+79 the pipe was extended an additional 10 LF due to the pipe invert being adjusted to avoid conflicting utilities.
701-03-01022 - 18" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW ) - 50 LF ( 40 LF for Sta. 132+42 & 10 LF for Sta. 115+79)

711-01-00300 - RIP RAP (30 LB, 14" THICK) - 11.11 8Y

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.

Pages 3-4 - Mark-up plan sheets 8 & 11

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
B Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: § 13.611.00 (Increase) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time One (1) days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum B Unit Price

O Cost of the Work O Other

Recommended:

Limijted Authorization By*: / Recejved;
: / By: /A7 L/l
] i Conl

By:

ngineer (Authorized Signature) uthorized Signature)
Title: Project Engineer Title: D'recldr fllivlopt®  Title: EM RBER
Date: 12/19/23 Date: 12/1900023 Date:  ]1+~)9-2%

*Owner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: Date:
_Title:
SCP-E-00805 00805-1 Revised January 21. 2021
Page 25 of 43




SECTION 00805

Change Order No. Five(5)

Date Initiated: December 18, 2023

Pagelofl

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

PROJ. NO. P210702
NAME BARBER ROAD BANK STABILZATION
Eagineer planatan, &
In order to facliitata plans for local development, the Parish has opted to make changes / additions to the Project requirements that result In quantity changes to
the following existing items:
Adjustment to Contract Total:

701-03-01022 - 13" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW | - 50 LF { S0 LF for Sta. 132+42 & 10 LF for Sta. 115+73)
711-01-00300 « RIP RAP (3013, 16" THICK) - 1111 5Y

Page 26 of 43

UNT REVISED (WCD 41424304 &95) | ORIGINAL +WCD 51,8283 & 54
TEM NO MM UNIT PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT | QUANTTTY| AMOUNT OuNGI0RDIR|  AMOUNT OSTING. AMOUNT
QuaNTTY QUANTTTY
[y Y py— Wi | 50,0000 1o 10 $50,000.09 CL | ET=
Fsanem | RDMOVAL OF STAUCTURES AND OSSTRUCTIONS wwesum | $ 50,000.00 10 $50,000.0¢; 10 uo.ma $0.00 $0.00,
P wwesum | § $0,000.00 10 1.0 $50,000.00 50.00
7030098 [TEMPORARY HAY O STRAW BALLS =] 10.00 750 $750.00) 75.0) $750.00 $0.00 $0.
Fesanot | TOAPORARY SLT FEXDING U FT. 5.00 32370 516,185, 3,237.0; $16,285 | $0.00 $0.
MEHIANN | ASPHALY CONCRITE TON 280.00 1,699.0 $475,720. 699. $475,720.
e | VAUNG ASPHALT PAVEMENT (100 01D, 5.00 B.617.0 $43,085. £.617.0) 543, ﬁi 50.00
FRANED |1 STORM DRAIY PIC (CPPPOW ) N FL 250.00 1430 $37.250.004 59.0] 4,750. 50.00, $: $0.00;
TN e STOMM DRAN PRE (CPPROW ) [ 350.00 178.0 $52.300.00 178.0) 62,300, $0.008
rermam [0t STORM BRAIY MU | CPPROW) un 450.00 200.0 $90,000.00) 200.0) $0. M
St e STORM OAAN PN (CPPPOW) e | § 550.00 4.0 $26,400.00 28.0) 52 $0.00
TR {30 0P (DTDGON) un {§ 350.00 1.0 $4,550.004 13.0 0. $0.
T e | Ok MANROLE wor |S 7,500.00 10 57, 10 $7.500. 0 4'50‘%
s |20 DRAs T wol (S 5.000.00 60 $30,000.4 6.0} $30, sa.000 s0.00
DM | ADUSTING MANOLES WOl 500.00 60 53,000 [X $3,000.! $0.
e |ADiUSTING DRAM INUITY 500.00 40 $2.000. [X nﬁ S0. ﬁ
QY0 100.00 3843 $35.433.00) 343.2) $34.372.00 1111/ $1,111.00 $0.00
DENS AND BARRCADES LMD UM 50,000.00 10 $80,000.00) 10 $50,000.00 $0.00 50.00,
wwr s | § 275,000.00 10 5273,000.00) 10 $275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
TG | RITUCTORZID MIID PAVIMENT MARKERS Lot 25.%0 70 $175.00] 7.0} $175.008 $0.00¢ $0.0G,
rrearamo lmm acRe 3,500.00 22 57,553.00) 2.2 $7,553.00) $0.00 $0.00
o |mmmuwun LMP SuM $0,000.00 10 $50,000. 1.0] $50, so.a $0.00
NIuanE |ADIUST WATIR VALVT wor [§ $00.00 [5) $2.000. 4.0 sz.g $0.000 50.00,
D |wstanon vavi ) =] 15,000.00 10 10] sﬁ ﬁf 50.00
TR | WATER UNE OFFSEY w1 10.000.00 30 10| $30.000. $0. 50.00)
st | COLORATORY DXSAVATION oo, 300.00 20.0 S1 40.0] B 50.00
| MSTR ARMEOACTD POLYMER (FR?) SHLEY PrLE e | 15.00 27,7020 $969,570.000 27,702.0} $965,570. $0.00 50.00;
e |pr-conaTRUCTION VIO wwsum | § 25,000.00 10 g_sgﬁ 10 525, $0.00 50.00
B4 |STUDLSMIET PLE PINTTRATION wwesum | § 5.000.00 10 $5,000. 1.0 $5,000. $0.008 50.00
o84 | DAANAGE STABULZATION WALLRS = ] 1,000.00 12.0 $12.000. 12.0) $12,000.00 $0.00 50.00k
s |7l COMPOSTE WALIR ur |§ 125.00 1,458.0 $182,250. 1,458.0} $182,250.00 50.00 50,00
[ OF UNSUITABLE WATTRAL 0U. YD, 10.00 1523.0 $15.230.00(  1.523.0} $15,250.00 $0.00) 50,00
So0 | REBULD SANTTARY SEWER CONFUCT BOX wuoy 5,000.00 10 $5.000.00) 1.0 $5,000. sn% 50.00)
8 | ROOCATION OF WFRASTRUCTURE [ $0,000.00 10 $50,000.00{ Li Sﬁ $0.0 so.004
= XTERLDYE CROSSING {8* DUCTRLE 120N e $0,000.00 10 $50,000. 10} $50, $0.008 $0.008
e |pavpataT paTONS [y 75.00 2.307.0 $173.025.000  2.307.0) $173,008. $0.000 16/ s1.2
| MEADWALL WITH WIAGWALLS B0 30,000.00 10 $39,000.00) 1.0 $30, $0.008 $0.00
S48 | FBOR AEWSORCID POLYMIR FR?] SHETT MILE - T RATIR STORED Y SQFT. 123 27,7020 $34,07346 27,7020 $34, $0.008 50.00
e | NETA REMPORCLD POLTMIER (01 AEET PRE - ETT P GTORED | 53,77, | § 1875 [T $0.00 0.0, . so.00 $0.00
@smn | RIMOVE AMD SZMACE EXISTING CORCAITE DAIVES sam [§ 116.24 54.0 $6.276.96 540 $6.27¢ So.a $0.00
cascm | DAAIN MAXNOLE FRAME AND COVIX = o0 $0.00 0.0 $0. $0.00
Stored Material $34.073.86 nﬁ
additional contract days Amount of aver run %
jrequested: Zero (0) and under run s_gé:ﬁ TOTAL $2.543.252 95 TOTAL $2935 u;._gg Check]  $13,611. Tortal suoo.ﬂ




sTlo bl Ath S Inaries Farsh OOS-02- 90 Sover Bl Do Ieocdzetior s

RET 12 albtng Lov 11 10 0998 of Mndady
Boa kmoen 781"

mE

v QA

——— e, l..iﬁ-&a]. .

B ) St et BT T Lok
»

114+50.00

STA.

RICHARD C. LAMBERT
CONSULTANTS, LLC.
500 ¥, Causaway Approach

Mandevie, LA 70471

WS TITAD
Fax 9087274847

ge2vas |
X8 A1

e = ¢

73
Z3
A

, . . .,
gEa 10T . oL ] m mm H
L 7

50 LE AP~ —e
B T T o T L S U B B A

MATCH LINE

DRAINAGE PLAN/ PROFILE
BARBER ROAD BANK STABLIZATION

-2 -2
115+00 116+00 17400 118+00 119+00

Page 27 of 43




s o q.\ua

—8 e ey f =y — e = g g e mf g =\ =dF-

%
e s are AN . M - m inmiadeiiaiale M-MMU..I\slsﬁ.—C i
i SO SO N 201 - S N - i, - S S

Trealy o
JCH

8 I

w. v —M o) m
; - il =i a3
3 0 !
3 2 DML, PAVNONT od A M o -
&
P e Sy Al e e bae It & EE ey e B ol I itetnttettet =
1 o = T 1 (T R N s S ° !
b I Ot S ey =8 X ete=—= ey P e rax wewpy J 0 | mep——-e P " «
By =T I aziagzzz=TiIIil0 o B e B TN -----_.hmwn\ M- DU - \N ol AN W
> . 00 CRAL TOP o PR v [ , bo cou. we ::fuo—n“/ 06) SARAL TS, ‘ -
g P | o e e T A O ||} O SR I S - \ -—
,hm‘ . \\\\R\v\.\\l 4 L . wo{ _ -3
b P N pu - 3~
: - s -+ .
A Y SEUUSSORUTOUN ¥ SO FRSRN D%l SRV ISR KRN Ko X
-2 - -3 ‘
COMASE & Gy -
N Pt iy P i i

-
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| | = w
) =
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| = T
-1 m
=1 a
I N O S O U A AN 1 m
& e - ——— R . e hmarn e e e e e e rm e e - ——_— =1
a
R .y —— — - bt w
P - - —
B ) ~t4 nNc
; e e oe o em e e e - JRORSE N EUEyE IR RRORIPUIIYUIINUURRUU SRS USROS MDA S UIUNOUII SIS Ep PR BESYUUI e 3
5 o= -1 M
% -1 - Q
M 2% Sy S —— - - o
| v -
14 e T N A Sy Spuigs SR UASUE I SR Sy Sy SRRy S, e gt B . Lol e — -DM-"-.II
Y - -1
) e b e e b b N D | ¢
n
H. -0 -
o -n -
] A e e e e e e ———— e i

Page 28 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. Six (6)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 12/27/2023 EFFECTIVE DATE 12/27/2023
Owner: St Charles Parish
Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project: Barber Road Bank Slailization
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 385-021-001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter df:scn&(ion of changes for Contractor.

In reference lo RF1#5 & COR #4, Command is directed to replace the existing D.!. with a conflict box{Brick or CIP) using
bituminous coated corrugated steel split casing around the existing sewer house connection and tie in existing 15" RCP drainage
to new conflict box. Split casing to be 8" min (up-sized from existing 6" sewer line). In addition, replace the existing 24" PVC drain
line with 24" STORM DRAIN PIPE (CPPPDW ) in lieu of the proposed 30" Pipe to avoid existing SFM and gas line utility conflicts.
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.

Page 2 : WCD #6 cost estimale spreadsheet

Pages 3 - 7 : Command Change Order Request #4

Page 8 : Conflict Box detail

Page 9 : Mark-up plan sheet (Sta. 113+40 - Revision Cloud)
Purpose for Work Change Directive:

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract

Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
1 Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: $4.324.53 (Increase) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time One (1) days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum @ Unit Price

O Cost of the Work @ Other

” /
Recommended: Limited Authorization By*: /( Wéived:
By: L H> M By: W @/6%\/ By'/'if% ¢ ;wé
Engineer (Authorized Signaturc) Owner’s Represepiative” 7"/ Contrator (Authorized Signature)

Title: Project Engineer Title: "eble Lbrks Direepr  Tite: //mAndc e, mamiieC
Date: 01/08/2024 Date: _01/02/2024 pate: 1 /2 /7o 74

*Owner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize 2 Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive fubstitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (il applicable)

By: Date:
Title:
SCP-E-(0803 00803-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 29 of 43




SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
PROL. NO. P210702 Change Order No. Six (5)
NAME BARBER ROAD BANX STABILIZATION
Oate Initiated. December 27, 2023
ngnesrc woptana o, & Pagelofl
In order to facilitate plans for local development, the Parish has opted ta make changes / ad: to tha Project reg| that result in quantity changes to
the following existing ltems:
Adjustment 1o Contract Total:
Add fem CO8-001 - CONFUCT BCX - 1 Each
Dcrease 701-02-03042 - 247 STORM DRAIN PIPE {CPPPOW ) - 63 4F
Decrease 701-03-01062 - 30 STCRM DRADN PIPE { CPPPOW] - (64 LF]
There is requested increase in contract time of _One {1) day dueto the tost of the above changes.
uNiT REVISED (WL #ie2.03. 8005 & 36 CRIGINAL « WD #1.a09204, & 8% ACOITIONAL
ITTM NO. neM umiT PRICT CuANTITY AMOUNT | QUANTITY, AMOUNT joantomom|  AMOUNT st AMOU!
QASANTTT Cuam iy
IS |CLAING AND CLUSIING wsrsum | 5 50,000.00 1.0 50,000, 19| $0.0
Bitinics |AMOVAL OF STRUCTURLS AND ORSTRLETIONS Lusr sum | 5 50,000.00 18 $50,000.00{ 1.9) $0.00
oo AND DABANGR N waer M | 5 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00] 1.9 $50. $0.000
Becive [ 1IMPORARY MAY OA STRAW BALES [ 10.00 75.0 $750.00! 75.4) $750. S0.00)
sscemron [ 5.00 3,1370 $16.185.00]  3.237.6 $16.185 008 $0.008
acrorase | ASTHALY COMTIETE 20N 280.00 16990 $475220.00|  1,699.] $475.72000 £0.003
onascnion | MLING ASPYUAL T PRY EMENT L2 TWICK] 2. 5.00 2.617.0 s420a5.00{  3.517.9f 543,085 00 50.00
miararts [18° SIcRM TN AP ICTPOR | TN, 150.00 145.0 37,250, 1494 $37.250.00 $o.00}
esarainel |34 $10RM DRAN RPE (GPODW | N 350.00 242.0 $34,200.00} 1780 $62.300. 64.00]  532.40000
Tl |30 SICUM DN AP | RROWE X 450.00 15.0 590, 54, -$28,3000G
TN (13" LTORM DRAN P (LPPPOW] e | $ $50.00 =9 528, $0.004
LM | 14" O AXTENSION L 350.00 no 54,5
maiamien |DRKN MANADUL e 5 7,500.00 L0 57,500
Fionmien | X34 DS MIET n |5 5.000.00 [ $30,000 004
T T — won |5 0000 50 $3,000.00 50,00}
TUMa ADAISTING DRAN INLOTS an | % 500.00 4.0 92,000.00 5000
Thrdian faip A2 1101, 14° THCK) . |5 100.00 354.3 535,433/ 50.004
Teienior |TIMPORARY SIGNS AMS BARRICA 5 Lomesum | § 50,000.00 1.0 sso.llna Soa
e wwsum | S 275,000.00 1.0 $275,000. 1.0 $275,000: 50.00(
Picsceice |ALRECIORIID RAINO PAVEMINT MASELTS B 2500 19 sliﬂ .00 5175.00 S0.00)
e YOO TDNG e 1.500.00 2.2 $7.553. 22 57.553.008 S0.00
Hoicaw  |CONSTRUCTONLETOUT LUMP UM $0,000.00 L3 $50.000.00f 12 $50.000.008 S0 0
Mnridmior  |AD BT WATFR VALV AT 500.00 40 $2.000.00| 40 $2.000.00 S0 0C
reici | wusTonvasT = 15,000.00 1.0 $15,009.00) 1.3 15,000, s3.00)
TeRLdme L AT L NE BT SCY LA 10,000.00 30 £20,000.00} 3.0 50.00]
Aremsamn ) 297 ORATCHT 13 CAY ATIDN .o, 300.00 .0 $12,000.00} 40.9| 12,000, $0.008
2 [FGOR RINFORCIO POLPWIR A2} Sre 1T M1 < I 35.00 277000 $963,570. 27,7020 $969,570,
s PRECONSTRUCTION VIO LW s 15,000.00 Lo 5251 1.9 $25.000 008
st STER SNEET Mt PENETRATON CUMPSUM '5,000.00 1.0 $5.000.00] l¢ 5.
= [ORAMAGE STABUZALON WALIRS BACy 1,000.00 29 $12,000.00) 120 $12.000
[ o |s 13500 Lesao S80I S182.150 ol
an TN At RTMACISENT OF UNSIITASI { MATIRAL ww. [§ 10.00 15230 $15.230.00| Lwl $15,230.00 S0,003
[ Emmlm STut® COMI 2T 30T B 5,000.00 Lo $5,000.00) 10{ $5,000.00 $0.003
o | aiotATIOn O e RASTROCIURL L 50,000.00 1.2 $50.000.00) l.lJ $50,000.008 50,008
v |wattmunccRcssnG o Tt Aom L 50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00} 19 50.00
o [PAVIMQNT PATOING am |$ 75.00 2.307.8 S173.025.00|  2.307.0f $223,025.00] S0
VU | ATWALL WATH WANGWALS o | S 30,000.00 1.0 530,000.09| 1.0! $30,000.008 50
Vo |F 8% RUWORCLO FOLTMER (/0% IR A - 1T FRITASTOMON 17, | S 153 177020 353407346 27,7020 3807344 sog
Feeorine |FOOR RINFORCLD POLTMOR PR SHETT P < SHOCT AEISTONDY s it | § 1875 0.8 50,00 04| $0.00 sooy
@ heoy  [REMOVE AXD REPUST EXITING STNCUTE ORVED el S 11624 54.9 $6.2 ﬁ 5401 $6.276.58 S0
(osms  [ORAIN MANNOLE FRAME AND COVIR Qo 0.0 50.00] 0.0 50 003
onmy  |CowRACT sax o | S 10.724.53 1.6 $10,724.534 0.0 5000 1. $10,724.5.
. Stered Matedsd $34,073.45 534,073,464
Additional eontract days. Amoust of over raa I
Fequested: One (1) ang under run sa32¢.53| JotaL $2,953,377.45| _TOTAL 52.949.252.9¢ Check| 54,324 TJotal

Page 30 of 43




December 13, 2023

RCL Constuitants
Mandeville, LA
Attn: Arthur Ledet

Re: Barber Road Stabilization Project
COR Conflict Box at STA 113+40-Revised
Co4

Dear Mr. Ledet,

Command Construction is submitting this COR to cover all additional costs for all labor, equipment, and materials
used to complete the work to install a conflict box at STA 113440 whers there is a sewer house connection in
conflict with the 30" drain line.

Please create a change order to cover $ 10,724.53 Lump Sum and add 1 calendar day to the project.

See attached.

Regards,

pall, LS

Scott Kuepferle- VP/ Construcg% Services
Command Construction, LLC

68445 James Street

Mandeville, LA 70471

Cc: Derek Commander — Managing Member
Christian Commander- Operations Manager
Bradley Cieslinski- Asst Project Manager
Project Files

68445 James Strect
Mandeville, LA 70471
(504) 887-8795 Phone (504) 887-8906 Fax

Page 31 of 43




I COMMAND R
rectico indu = LI
Barber Road Bank Stabilization
BRICK UP BOX @ STA 116+50
LABOR

NUMBER HOURS RATE EXTENSION
FOREMAN 1 4 $ 40.00 | § 160.00
H.OPERATOR 1 4 $ 30.00| $§ 120.00
L OPERATOR 1 4 $ 26.00 | § 104.00
LLABORER 1 4 $ 23.00) $ 92.00
P.LABORER 2 4 $ 2100 $ 168.00
FINISHER/BRICK LAYER 3 10 $ 24.00| $ 720.00
SUBTOTAL| $ 1,364.00

EQUIPMENT

NUMBER | HOURS/ DAY RATE EXTENSION
PICK UP TRUCK 1 8 $ 1796 | $ 143.68
1420 RT BACKHOE 1 12 $ 7548 | $ 905.76
315 CAT EXCAVATOR 1 8 $ 136.71| § 1,093.68
SUBTOTAL| $ 1,899.44

MATERIALS

NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
12" Asphalt Coated split casing 20 If S 107.18 | § 2,143.80
24x24 Frame and Grate 9 EA S 28875 | $ 283.75
Brick w/ freight 1.005 Cube $  1,25000]$ 1,256.25
|Grout 10 Bag $ 1765 | 8 176.50
Sand 20 Bag S 750 | $ 150.00
2"x6"x16' Lumber 3 EA $ 855| S 25.65
#4x20' Rebar 5 £A $ 695(S 34.75
Concrete 2 [«7 $ 156.00 | § 312.00
TAX|  9.20% S 403.76
SUBTOTAL S 4,792.46

SUBCONTRACTOR

NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
TRUCK 4 HR S 95.00 | $ 380.00
SUBTOTAL $ 380.00
DIRECT LABOR $ 1,364.00
[BURDEN (57.53%) $ 784.71
|DIRECT LABOR MARKUP (15%) S 322.31
|MATERIALS $ 4,792.46
|MATERIALS (15%) S 718.87
SUBCONTRACTOR $ 380.00
ISUBCONTRACTOR (10%) $ 38.00
{EQUIPMENT S 1,998.44
EQUIPMENT (10%) $ 193.84
BOND (1.2%) $ 124.80
T Sl o SR ! SEeNEs L9 1072453

Page 32 of 43




T ESTIMATE ™

ICK & BLOCK™

Brick-&Block Products, LLC~- - -

RODUCTSTLLT.' P.0. Box 8707 Date Ticket #
Mandeville, LA 70470-8707
] Jefferson 504-734-0234 Fax -734-0454 122012023 41009
Mandexille 9R5-R97-7567 Fax -R92-7577
[_www.brickandblocknroductsilc.com |
Name / Address Ship To
CASH Brad
Command Coastruction Command Constr
985-778-3484 585-778-3484
Brad
P.O. No. Due Date Rep Project Warehouse
12/20/2023 DM
ltem Description Qty * Cost Total
BackUpClosure Back Up Closure (3 Cu @ 335 per cube) = 1,005 1.005 1,050.00 1,055.25T
Closure Brick

TypeNHolcim Holcim Type N (45 bags per palict) 10 17.65 176.50T
PKM PakMix Commercial Fine Sand 100 20 7.50 150.00T
Delivery Delivery Fee 1 200.00 200.00
Thank You for your business

¥e Subtotal S1,581.75
Please note estimates are a courtesy to our customers and that 2ll estimates are subject to o
verification by field measurement. Sales Tax (9.2%) $127.12

Total £1,708.87
Signature

Page 33 of 43




CcMC

’ ‘%“”*M TTB00 SL'George Ave T T T T T T T T m s s v e e

Jefferson, LA 70121

Bid/Letting Date: Quote Date December 13, 2023
QUOTER
Custormer COMMAND Phone#
Contact BRAD Fax#
Project Name BARBER ROAD EMAIL:
Location
Project #
ary um DESCRIPTION PRICE EXTENSION
[ 3] EA  |2"X6" X 16' LUMBER UNTREATED $ 855!$ 25.65
5| EA  [#4X20'REBAR $ 6955 34.75
3 -
S -
$ -
s '._
i S -
E -
s -
S -
'$ -
. $ -
1'$ -
[ I $ -
TOTAL  [$ 60.40
Notes:
€OVID-19

Not with standing any provision(s) of this proposal or potential Subcontract or Purchase Order, if Vendor's work is delayed, disrupte.
suspended, or otherwise impacted as a direct result of an epidemic, including, but not limited to, (1) disruptions to

material and/or equipment supply; (2) illness of Vendor's worlkforce and/or unavaitability of labor; (3) government quarantines,
closures, or ather mandates, restrictions, and/or directives; (4) Owner or Contractor restriction and/or directives; and/or (S)
fulfiliment of Vendor’s contractual or legal health and safety obligations associated with an epidemic; then Vendor shall be entitled t
an equitable adjustment to the Subcontract schedule and duration to account for such delays, disruptions, suspensions, and
impacts. To the extent the causes identified herein result in an increase in the price of labor, materials, or equipment used In the
performance of the Subcontract or Purchase Grder, Vendor shail be entitled to an equitable adjustment to the Subcontract or
Purchase Order price for such increases, provided Vendor presents documentation of such increases (including the original prices)
and evidence of Vendor's reasonable effarts to find alternative sources of material or equipment supply and/or labor at the original,
un-impacted prices.

All quantities should be considered for estimating purposes only and are not a guarantee of quantities required.

COMMAND BARBER LUMBER STEEL

Page 34 of 43




- QUOTATION

Quote Number: Barber Rd Casing

Quote Date: Dec 11,2023
Page: 1
564.835.7319 « Fax 504,832.0820 e Office/Warchonse
» , 1840 L&A Rosd
, ;. 'Metalrie, LA 70001
QuotedTo: - -7 L
COMMAND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES LLC
68445 JAMES STREET
MANDEVILLE, LA 70471
USA
CustomerID = ' Good Thru.. - Paymeiit Tefmis - Sales'Rep
COMMAND 1/10/24 Net 30 Days
‘Quantity | o Mem oo Descripion *Unit Price _-Amount
20.00{ 12GSC 12" Gaivanized Split Casing Asphalt Coated 107.19 2,143.80
20.00112GSC 12" Galvanized Splt Casing Polymer Coated 278.75 5,575.00
1.00} 24VFG 24" X 24" Cast Iron Frame & Grate 289.75 288.75

Notes: Pricing valid for 30 days from quote date unless otherwise indicated. Quotation is anestir
only and # is the responsbility of the contractor/customerfinstalier to verify that the materials and
quantiies are accurate and comply with the plans and spediications. Cimsco, Inc. assumes rno
responsibility for additions/omissions of material or misintemretation of plans and specifications.
Freight charges apply to all material defiveies to jobsite. Local $19, River Parish $29, Noth Shar
$38

Page 35 of 43

Subtotal 8,008.55
Sales Tax 736.79
Fraight

TOTAL BTE




GMEYD AT W WTTID 30 TRME g
TRADM 294 KB Fid MO8 TWING MW TIE HOR LINMN02 1 SIMN AN T TN TS

WSS T2 D11 0 o o i 20

062U J0 @IF W) it MY B LIS Dt 52 W W S & SLOTIINOD ANFT NIVHQ ¥0J NONOZLONd 3NMI ALITLIN

JO¥D IL SPE=N O SIL-1 ‘BTN SHOLWOIEXE
Egzigza!.\d!_vggblﬁﬂigue‘ 1 TN LAVO %08 A RONT KV0LEN

wan . STONLTHNGS N e LAl Sy Sy gy T
T ¥=v, Nolo3s A o B . VIO Y08 N0 CUAINGS HIM SL0N00 ey
m SRS Y-V NOWLO3S &S R ENE L o e
P ¥ 088 o twa - \ . awoy YIVIARY
o e e e o _ TR PR et
R R ) L /.,CV_L AL ._-. M
R i e m PO LT T T e e D05 KL YD Oy e
! ”_.s..,“Wu.v,. i A sl . V)i nm ERIE X
f-— I com wro ) dena e e o fm% 1 SR Y R,
§ ' [¢ 2 ot | ' 1.la s iy . i T[lln
i ! ° _ A .~ ! “ ' I _ ANRY i .&
M 1 | N i H i ; Y _ = _n.,...n!..k..,....:.nr.u«a»n.ﬂ £
{ e 0 U b i
C RS &l Py e oo B
H ! N e ...ﬁ \ Lo v o N Sy AT 0 Wi Yoo
: 1 | iR | eyt | i v iR o ' f.z_/..:..dl.gs;ﬁa
Lo WS L A T e
] ; H i PO . ; il
_ _ m ‘ oy Yooy i ' 10N usn
i (i*.y i T S T *7 e L _ L0 svewr ;s
G i . ¥ . 2 e e —_——
i { ! ! iy | M« ; : A IS i M .
i T p e m——— - : i S S -
i : i o i
¢ c. . S~ { ~ * !
- e t | . - —
v ! m m Lo :
! - T L g et I
b= ] X e e L TR
— T " - e — —
m<

Page 36 of 43




 TH0¥d NV1d 3DYNIVHEG _ |

00+rit

Q0+ZLE

90+01L

ra
e -
R R e adagtd T LT [OOSR gpasgaw o e - [ 4 P - - I-IT

e 050H 4011 V1) m\
et e e - N - Y - S AR e I I . c

S STHOILVIS

o [ S . - - et e e JESUUTUPVN O -
e -
" "-
$i= . (18
U N N R e .
- e
a | B R e
pu _
L -
e e —_ e e
u~ W

) S TR

' e
B H

wemof L

i

BT VTR

i vt

ERERE R WP .\, -

O e

2 gy d360!

TR E L L L EL LT, e /H.'! P
AR s R
. ) KUY ivg uﬁ u*.mu//
o 2 %‘ _ j ;

.W...E, oy SV T

N 1
a8
o 1% 0Rd S/

V1

00'05+60)

Page 37 of 43




SECTION 00805

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE
No. 7

DATE OF ISSUANCE 01/10/2024 EFFECTIVE DATE 01/10/2024
Owner: St Charles Parish
Contractor: Command Construction Industries, LLC.
Contract:
Project: Barber Road Bank Stailization
Owner's Contract No.: P210702 Engineer’s Contract No.: 365021001

ENGINEER: Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LLC

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Enter description of changes for Contractor.

Exploratory Excavation was started at station 116+50 by digging 2 hole that was 6' decp, 11" long, and 14’ widc.
While excavating, a concrete pipe collar connecting a 36" pipe to a 24" pipe was found.

Once found, crew moved to driveway at station 121+00 1o continue the exploratory excavatior. The hole was
5'x7'x16". A sectin of the driveway had to be removed, once removed, a box with a grate on top was found.
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) List of supporting documents.

Purpose for Work Change Directive:
Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract
Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)
O Non-agreement on pricing of proposed change.
B Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.
Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: § 10,308.00 (Increase) [increase] [decrease]
Contract Time One (1) days [increase] [decrease]
Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:

O Lump Sum © Unit Price

O Cost of the Work

A A y
By:( W By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner’s Repr
Title: Project Engineer Title: Dy
Date: 01/16/2024 Date:  p)/30)202¢

2o
*Owner’s Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive suibstitute the Change
Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract,

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicablc)

By: Date:
Tite:
SCP-E-00805 00805-1 Revised January 21, 2021

Page 38 of 43




SECTION 00805
WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

WORK CHANG:!

PRO.. NO. P210702

INAME BARBER ROAD BANK STABILIZATION

Engheer's deserton,

B estimated <ot of tion;

Change Order No.

Date Initiated:

Six(7)

January 10, 2024

Pagelofl

Inorder to facilitate plans for local development, the Parish has opted to make changes / additions to the Project requirements that result in quantity changes to

the following existing items:

Adjustment to Contract Total:

Increase NS-203-00006 - Exploratory Excavation- 34,36CUYD to excavale areas 3t Sta. 121400 and 116450 to determine the exlsting utilites discoverad during construciton.

There i3 requested Increase In contract time of _Qna {1} day due to the cost of the above changes.

The preceding wil necesshate the fefowing changes in enltes (f350c2 3 notufident, wse extm forasl:

UNT REVISED {WCD 1 42,2),84,35, 85 & 9)) ORIGINAL + WeD r1.42,0) 5485 & ¥
ITEM NO. TEM uNIT PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT | QUANTTTY AMOUNT DOSTNG AMOUNT
QUANTTY
FISXES IO TARING AND GRUBDING wwesom | § 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00| 1.0} $50,000.00) $0.004
F341000% |ASMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND CESTRUCTIONS wwMrsyMm | § 50.000.0) 10 $50,000.00 1.0 $50,000.00 50.00%
EIETN IEXCAVATION AND EMBANOENT waesum | § 50,000.02 10 $50,000.00¢ 2.0 $50,000.000 $0.00)
»esicers [TEMPORARY HAY ONSTRAW BALES [ E 10.00 75.0 $750.00) 75.0) $750.00 50.G0)
2a0e0in_|TDUPORARY ST FERCING uer. |§ 5.00 3,237.0 $16,185.000  3,237.0} $15,185.00 $0.00)
2419019 [ASPHALT CONCACTE oN $ 280.00 1,699.0 $475,720.00) 1,695.0) $475,720.00 50.
SB0IR |MLING ASPRALT PAVEMENT (1 THICX) savo. |$ 5.00 3,617.0 $43,085.000  8,617.0} $43,085.00 $9.00)
xi&wn Ill‘ SICAM DRAN PI7E (CPPPOW ) UM FT, S 250.00 149.0 $37,250.004 149.0} 22,250, 50.00)
X1€343040 [24% STORM DRAN PVE (CPPPOW | UN.FT, 3 350.00 2420 $84,700.00¢ 242.0] 84,700. $0.00)
K& 137 STOAM CRAN PR | CPPPOW) LR FT. S 450.00 135.0 $61,200.00) 136.0} 61,200. $0.00)
TIN5 STORM DRAIN SPE (CPPPOW) UNLFT, S 550.00 48.0 $26,400.00) 48.0 25,400 80.
XDEE |24* BLOSH [EXTINSION] unrL | § 350.00 130 $4,550.00 134 sasug 0.
TG [DRARN MANHOLE EACH S 7.500.00 10 $7,500.00) 1.0| $2,500.00) 83,
meacm oo oram e CEE B 5,000.00 60 $30,000.00) 60 $30,000.00 50.00]
T |AD/USTING MANNOIES oen |8 500.00 60 $3,000.00 6.0 $3,000.00 u.ﬂ
oL | ADIUSTING DRAK INLETS EACH S 500.00 40 $2,000.00 4.0, $2,000.004 50.!
TuCEE R RAP (30 L8, 14° THICQ 5Q vo. 3 100.00 354.3 435,418, 3543 $35,433.00 $0.
TEm |TEPORARY SIGNS AND BANRICADES 1UMP SuM 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00{ 10 $50,000.00 $0.1
macm [MoNIZATON PEMOBLZATION UM SUM 275,000.00 10 $275,000.00) 1.0] $275,000.00 X |
iman MARGRS £ACH 25.00 7.0 $175.00) 7.0} $175.00 $0.004
mcicn [MDROSEEDING x| § 3,500.00 22 $7,553.00} 2.2 $7,553.00 $0.00§
roccms wAvouT wwsum | § 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00) 1.0 $50,000.0 50,00
Minces faoiust waTeR vawe oo | $ 50000 40 $2,000.00) 4.0f $2,000 X |
NiDaum |ummmw =) EACH 15,000.00 10 $15.000.00f 1.0 15,000 $0.004
susee [5e WATER LINE OTFSET [ 10,000.00 3.0 $30,000.00) 3.0 $30,000.00 $0.008
o aocss oo\ 0RATORY EXCAVATION @v. |$ 300.00 744 $22,308.00) 40.0) 12,000 34.36] sio3080d
M3 [FI8CR ADNFORCID POLYMIR (FRP)SHILT PLE sQF. [§ 35.00 27,7020 $963,570.001 22,202.0} $969,570. $0.4
sen_ [par-CONSTRUCTIONVIDEQ UM Sum 25,000.00 10 $25,000,00) 1.0 $25,000. 30.
e [Enmmm PIKETRATION LUM? SUM $,000.00 10 $5,000.00) 1.0 $5.000 S0
> |ORAINAGE STAR:UZATION WALERS [ 1,000 00 11.0 $12,0€0.00) 12.0} $12,000.00 $0.
+45  [FRr COMPOSITE WALR L P, 5 125.00 1,458.0 $182,250.000  1,458.0f $182,250.00 $0.
30%  [EXCAVATION AND REPLACEM INT OF UNSUITARLE MATERIAL avw |$ 10.00 1,523.0 $15,230.00  1.523.0} $15230.00 $0.008
507 8 3U1LD SANTARY SEWER CONFLICT BOX gk |§ 5,000.00 10 $5,000.004 1.0 5,000,008 $0.004
vn  [RE.OCATION OF UG RASTRUCTUAE wr [ 50,000.00 10 $50.000.00% 1.0 $50,000.00 50.008
50 |WATERUNE CROSSING 14* DUCTILE IRON) wae | § 50,000.00 10 $50,000.00) 10 $50.000.00 £0.000
4450 |pAVEMINT PATCING saw [ 75.00 2,307.0 $173,025.00{  2,302.0} $173,025.00 80.
¥ |HENOWALL WITH WNGWALLS EACH 30,000.00 10 $30,000.00] 1.0 $30,000.00) $0.00
sody  |FioCR AGINTORCTD POLYMER (FAP)SHLLT Mut - IET FRTERISTORED | 54T 123 27,7020 Eels.oo 27,702 $34,07344 $0.0
75015 |FIRER AEINPORCED POLYMUN (FRP)SHEET LT - SKEFT PLE (STOREDY 50, PT, 18.75 27,7020 $519412.800 27,7000 $519,422.50 ~$0.0
@»m  [REMOVE AND REPLACE DOSTING CONCRETE DRIVLS aw | $ 116.24 54.0 $6,275.96] 54.0) $5,276 94 $0.008
coroes  [ORADE MINHOLE FRAME AND COVER EACH 00 $0.00 0.0} $0.00§ $0.00¢
covce,  JCONTLICT BOX ech | § 10,724.53 10 $10,724.53) 1.0} $10,724.53 $0.00
Stored Material $553,485.96) $553,485.94
IAdditional contract days Amount of over run
requested: One (1) and under run sm.anuol TOTAL $2.963.88549) TOTAL $2,953.57749 Total, smaoa.cg.

Page 39 of 43




IT!ESIDENT INSPECTOR'S DAILY PHOTO LOG

|Date: 12/12/2023 Project Number: P210702
|Project Name: Barber Road Bank Stabilization

|Project Engineer: Arthur Ledet, Richard C. Lambert Consultants, LL.C.

|PHOT0 NO.1&2

o

PHOTONO.3&4

vy o

|Exploratory Excavation @ Sta. 116+50. Existing pipe collar discovered |Exploralory Excavation @ Sta. 116+50. FRP Sheet piles delivered.

[PHGTONG. 5 FPHOTO NO. 6

i

— 1 L Sy i 5 - <\ ke 2
Exploratory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00. 450 Barber Rd.

|PHOTONO. 7 |PHOTO NO. 8
. : - T

121+00. Existing D.|. discovered

Exploratory Excavation @ Sta. 121+00. Existing DL looking from outfall
at the Canal side.

Exploratory Excavation @ Sta.

Page 40 of 43




CONSTRUCTIO N:

January 5, 2024

RCL Consultants
Mandeville, LA
Attn: Arthur Ledet

Re: Barber Road Stabilization Project
COR Brick up box at STA 116+50
CO-7
Dear Mr. Ledet,
Command Construction is submitting this COR to cover all additional costs for all labor, equipment, and materials

used to complete the work to brick up the box 6” below existing ground to allow flow into the catch basin at STA
116+50.

Please create a change order to cover $ 3,667.20 Lump Sum and add 1 calendar day to the project.

See attached.

Regards,

Scott Kéepferle- VP/ Construction Services
Command Construction, LLC

68445 James Street

Mandeville, LA 70471

Cc: Derek Commander — Managing Member
Christian Commander- Operations Manager
Bradley Cieslinski- Asst Project Manager
Project Files

68445 James Street
Mandeville, LA 70471
(504) 887-8795 Phone (504) 887-8906 Fax

Page 41 of 43




Barber Road Bank Stabilization

BRICK UP BOX @ STA 116+50
LABOR
NUMBER HOURS RATE EXTENSION
FINISHER/BRICK LAYER 3 8 $ 24.00 | $ 720.00
SUBTOTAL $ 720.00
EQUIPMENT
NUMBER | HOURS/ DAY RATE EXTENSION
420 RT BACKHOE i 4 $ 75.48 | $ 301.92
SUBTOTAL $ 301.92
MATERIALS
NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
Brick w/ freight 1.005 Cube $  1,250.00|$ 1,256.25
Grout 10 Bag S 17.65 | $ 176.50
Sand 20 Bag $ 750 | $ 150.00
TAX|  9.20% S 145.61
SUBTOTAL $ 1,728.36
SUBCONTRACTOR
NUMBERS UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
SUBTOTAL S -
DIRECT LABOR $ 720.00
BURDEN (57.53%) $ 414.22
DIRECT LABOR MARKUP (15%) $ 170.13
MATERIALS 3 1,728.36
MATERIALS (15%) S 259.25
SUBCONTRACTOR $ L
SUBCONTRACTOR (10%) $ -
EQUIPMENT S
EQUIPMENT (10%) S
BOND (1.2%) $
TR 5 PR

Page 42 of 43




-+~ - Brick & Block Products, LLC—~ - " EQTIMATE =~~~

P.O. Box 8707 Date Ticket #
: Mandeville, LA 70470-8707
1 Jefferson 504-734-0234 Fax -734-0454 12/2012023 41009
Mandeville 9R3-R32-75A7 Fax -RQ?-7577
www.bri 1
Name / Address Ship To
CASH Brad
Command Construction Command Constr
985-778-3484 985-778-3484
Brad
P.O. No. Due Date Rep Project Warehouse
12/20/2023 DM
tem 6 Description Qty Cost Total
BackUpClosure Back Up Closure (3 Cu@ 335 per cube) = 1,005 1.005 1,050.00 1,055.25T
o Closure Brick
TypeNHolcim Holcim Type N (45 bags per pallet) 10 17.65 176.50T
PKM PakMix Commercial Fine Sand 100 20 7.50 150.00T
Delivery Delivery Fee 1 1200.00 200.00
Thank You for your business
Subtotal $1,581.75
Please note estimates are a courtesy to our customers and that all estimates are subject to Sal 9.2%
verification by field measurement. ales Tax (9.2%) $127.12
Total $1,708.87
Signature

Page 43 of 43






